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20™ MLAIC FUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AucusT 3 TO 10, 2025

KUCHENREUTER S Ve ALY 02t
| RNK | SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|
1 248 COLMENARES DIAZ Miguel ESP 7 3 97
2 343 PERIE Mathieu FRA 6 4 96
3 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 5 5 95
4 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 4 6 94 3
5 278 PLA MARTI Francisco ESP 4 6 94
6 247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 4 4 2 92 =2
7 419 KOPP-OSTROWSKI Dominik GER 4 4 2 92 56
8 221 STOLIN Michal CZE 2 6 2 90
433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 2 6 2 90
10 257 GALAN TALENTS José Ramén ESP 2 5 3 89
11 533 DOMINAS Adam POL 2 4 4 88
12 534 AARNOUDSE Robbert NED 1 6 3 88
13 340 MEYSONNASSE Marceau FRA 8 2 88
14 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 5 3 86
15 131 BAUMKIRCHER Andreas AUT 3 41 86
16 446 JANOS SzILI HUN 13 3 84
17 634 PONTES GASPAR Américo Sul 5 4 1 84
18 360 BARNES Grahame GBR 2 6 1 79
19 288 SELLES CALABUIG Ramoén ESP 4 2 2 1 1 75
20 323 HALONEN Janita FIN 1 2 32 2 69
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

KUCHENREUTER UH FVelgglo, TALY, 2024
| RNK | SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|
1 431 WORNLE Markus GER 8 2 98
2 604 COSTA Jodo POR 6 4 96
3 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 6 3 1 95 s
4 426 STOCK Andreas GER 6 3 1 95 52
5 348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 6 3 1 95 53
6 332 BURON Benoit FRA 5 5 95
7 188 LAMBERT Rudolph BEL 5 4 1 94
186 CLARA Jacques BEL 5 4 1 94
9 337 MARTIN Philippe FRA 4 6 94
600 AZEVEDO Pedro POR 4 6 94
602 ANTUNES Rui POR 4 6 94
210 BALCAR Tomas CZE 4 6 94
331 BATISTA Christophe FRA 4 6 94
14 605 SANTOS Carlos POR 3 7 93
662 HANULIK Marcel SVK 3 7 93
16 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 4 4 2 92
17 639 TANTARDINI Mirko sul 3 6 1 92
18 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 2 8 92
19 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 3 5 2 91
603 MARRACHO José POR 3 5 2 91
608 VILAS BOAS Augusto POR 3 5 2 91
240 ARRIBAS GARCIA Jesus ESP 3 5 2 91
640 WIEDERKEHR Peter A. Sul 3 5 2 91
24 622 CHIESA Andrea sur 27 1 91
601 FARIA Jodo POR 2 7 1 91
26 187 LAUWERS René BEL 4 2 4 90
27 607 NEVES Filipe POR 3 4 3 90
800 LAGROIX Brian CAN 3 4 3 90
214 KORBEL Jiri CZE 3 4 3 90
30 630 HINRICHS Helmut SUl 2 6 2 90
31 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 2 5 3 89
32 636 RAMSEIER Renato Sul 325 88
33 320 PAARNILA Jukka FIN 2 4 4 88
34 132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 1 6 3 88
35 631 INDERMUHLE Fritz Su 15 4 87
36 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 2 4 2 2 86
37 702 LAUTH Mikael SWE 1 5 3 1 86
38 213 HROMADA Stanislav CZE 1 3 6 85
39 669 LENHARD Marian SVK 2 7 1 81
40 627 GIUSSANI-KEMPF Sigrid SUl 121411 75
41 137 HOGL Andreas AUT 3223 75
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

FORSYTH ER: **291** PORTUGAL
Barcelos, PORTUGAL, 2015
|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 FRANCE # # 1 286
332 BURON Benoit KUUW 5 5 95
343 PERIE Mathieu KUS 6 4 %
348 VIGOUREUX Theo KUU 6 3 1 05
2 GERMANY # 9 3 285
419 KOPP-OSTROWSKI  Dominik KUS 4 4 2 92
426 STOCK Andreas KUU 6 3 1 05
431 WORNLE Markus KUU 8 2 08
3 PORTUGAL # # 1 281
600 AZEVEDO Pedro KUU 4 6 04
601 FARIA Jodo KUU 2 7 1 91
604 COSTA Jodo KUU 6 4 %
4 CZECH REPUBLIC # # 3 279
210 BALCAR Tomas KUU 4 6 94
220 POSTUPA Jiri KUU 6 3 1 05
221 STOLIN Michal KUS 2 6 2 90
5 BELGIUM # # 6 278
186 CLARA Jacques KUU 5 4 1 04
187 LAUWERS René KUU 4 2 4 )
188 LAMBERT Rudolph KUU 5 4 1 04
6 SPAIN , 4 4 277
278 PLA MARTI Francisco  KUS 4 6 04
253 FAU RUBIO Javier KUU 3 5 2 1
247 CERDAN MUROZ  Antonio KUS 4 4 2 92
7 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 7# 9 1 266
661 ERNST Stefan KUU 4 4 2 92
662 HANULIK Marcel KUU 3 7 93
669 LENHARD Marian KUU 2 7 1 81
8 SWITZERLAND 5# 7 1 266
630 HINRICHS Helmut KUU 2 6 2 920
634 PONTES GASPAR  Américo KUS 5 4 1 84
639 TANTARDINI Mirko KUU 3 6 1 92
9 AUSTRIA 5# 9 3 260
131 BAUMKIRCHER Andreas KUS 2 3 4 1 86
132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang KUU 1 6 3 88
145 SCHOPF Wilfried KUU 2 4 2 2 86
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

KUCHENREUTER O Kitehoner, GANADA, 1087
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 7111 94
2 421 MEYER Patrick GER 4 6 94
3 361 BUTLER Neil GBR 4 5 1 93 &7
4 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 4 5 1 93 60
5 282 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ José Antonio ESP 3 7 93 41
6 218 PANSKY Miloslav CZE 37 93 4
7 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 3 7 93 46
8 663 NEMEC Rudolf SVK 3 7 93 47
9 621 CHARDONNENS Frangois SUl 52 3 92
10 422 MIERNER Maik GER 4 4 2 92
11 148 WAGNER Herbert AUT 3 6 1 92
665 SPIESZ Peter SVK 3 6 1 92
425 SCHONBORN Bernd GER 3 6 1 92
14 461 DELVO' Gianmario ITA 3 5 2 91
15 140 PRAMPER Rainer AUT 4 2 4 90
16 464 FERRERIO Antonio ITA 26 2 90
17 415 HALLER Joachim GER 2 5 3 89
135 GREINER Florian AUT 2 5 3 89
147 SZUPPIN Robert AUT 2 5 3 89
20 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 25 2 1 88
21 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 2 4 4 88
22 445 BALAZS NEMETH HUN 1 6 3 88
287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 16 3 88
24 297 VELASCO OTAL Rafael ESP 235 87
25 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 15 4 87
635 PORTMANN Jiirg SUl 154 87
267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio ESP 3 2 3 2 86
371 ROBINSON Alan GBR 2 3 4 86
260 GONZALEZ FRANCIA  Javier ESP 226 86
632 MOSER Marco SUl 145 86
211 FORMAN Josef CZE 2 2 51 85
365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR 514 81
146 SPERRER Gerhard AUT 12 4 21 80
667 GIBALA Tomas SVK 1 2 3 4 80
460 BIANCHINI Carlo G ITA 36 1 80
219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 26 2 80
638 TANTARDINI Maria Sul 1521 79
138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 3123 76
249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN Miguel ESP s
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AucusTt 3 10 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

BOUTET ER: **286** FRANCE
Bordeaux, FRANCE, 2006
|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 GERMANY # # 2 279
421 MEYER Patrick KUO 4 6 94
422 MIERNER Maik KUO 4 4 2 92
423 PLOSCHER Matthias KUO 3 7 93
2 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 7T# 4 4 265
663 NEMEC Rudolf KUO 3 7 93
665 SPIESZ Peter KUO 3 6 1 92
667 GIBALA Tomas KUO 1 2 3 4 80
3 SWITZERLAND 7T # # 265
621 CHARDONNENS Frangois KUO 5 2 3 92
632 MOSER Marco KUO 1 4 5 86
635 PORTMANN Jirg KUO 1 5 4 87
4 CZECH REPUBLIC 6 # 9 1 265
211 FORMAN Josef KUO 2 2 5 1 85
215 KRALICEK Petr KUO 1 5 4 87
218 PANSKY Miloslav KUO 3 7 93
5 AUSTRIA 7# 8 2 1 262
147 SZUPPIN Robert KUO 2 5 3 89
139 MIKSCHL Roland KUO 4 5 1 93
146 SPERRER Gerhard KUO 1.2 4 2 1 80
6 GREAT BRITAIN 9 96 6 261
365 HARPER SMITH Helen KUO 51 4 81
366 HARPER SMITH Jon KUO 7 1 1 1 94
371 ROBINSON Alan KUO 2 3 4 1 86
7 ITALY 5# # 1 261
460 BIANCHINI Carlo G KUO 3 6 1 80
461 DELVO' Gianmario KUO 3 5 2 91
464 FERRERIO Antonio KUO 2 6 2 90
8 SPAIN 5# 4 181
249 CORCOLES BERTOLIMMiguel KUO
282 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ José Antonio KUO 3 7 93
275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro KUO 2 4 4 88
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

Aucgust 3 1O 10, 2025

MARIETTE Lousdon, NETHERLANS, 1980
| RNK | SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|
1 421 MEYER Patrick GER 6 4 96 36
2 240 ARRIBAS GARCIA Jests ESP 6 4 96
3 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 6 4 96 40
4 331 BATISTA Christophe FRA 6 4 96 45
5 431 WORNLE Markus GER 5 5 95 35
6 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 55 95 a7
7 426 STOCK Andreas GER 5 5 95 3
8 639 TANTARDINI Mirko SUl 55 95 3
9 425 SCHONBORN Bernd GER 5 5 95 50

10 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 5 4 1 94

11 265 LORCA BECERRO Juan Carlos ESP 4 6 94

665 SPIESZ Peter SVK 4 6 94

13 297 VELASCO OTAL Rafael ESP 5 3 2 93

604 COSTA Joao POR 5 3 2 93

630 HINRICHS Helmut SuUl 53 2 93

16 210 BALCAR Tomas CZE 4 51 93

332 BURON Benoit FRA 4 5 1 93

18 214 KORBEL Jiri CZE 3 7 93

19 148 WAGNER Herbert AUT 5 2 3 92

534 AARNOUDSE Robbert NED 5 2 3 92

21 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 4 4 2 92

22 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 3 6 1 92

433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 3 6 1 92

24 361 BUTLER Neil GBR 4 3 3 91

663 NEMEC Rudolf SVK 4 3 3 91

26 662 HANULIK Marcel SVK 3 5 2 91

415 HALLER Joachim GER 3 5 2 91

348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 3 5 2 91

29 188 LAMBERT Rudolph BEL 2 7 1 91

218 PANSKY Miloslav CZE 271 91

600 AZEVEDO Pedro POR 2 7 1 91

32 260 GONZALEZ FRANCIA  Javier ESP 521 2 90

33 147 SZUPPIN Robert AUT 4 2 4 90

186 CLARA Jacques BEL 4 2 4 90

35 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 3 4 3 90

36 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 2 6 2 90

607 NEVES Filipe POR 2 6 2 90

38 622 CHIESA Andrea SuUr 18 1 90

39 131 BAUMKIRCHER Andreas AUT 3 3 4 89

40 221 STOLIN Michal CZE 253 89

132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 2 5 3 89

42 605 SANTOS Carlos POR 17 2 89
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

MARIETTE Lotsdor, NETHERLANS, 1990
| RNK | SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|
43 248 COLMENARES DIAZ Miguel ESP 325 88
44 270 MARTINEZ MONTERO  Roberto ESP 2 6 2 88
45 635 PORTMANN Jirg SUl 2 5 2 88
261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 2 5 2 1 88
47 636 RAMSEIER Renato SUI 2 4 4 88
702 LAUTH Mikael SWE 2 4 4 88
634 PONTES GASPAR Américo SUI 2 4 4 88
667 GIBALA Tomas SVK 2 4 4 88
51 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 1 6 3 88
52 187 LAUWERS René BEL 8 2 88
53 601 FARIA Jodo POR 3 3 2 2 87
54 249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN Miguel ESP 3 2 4 1 87
461 DELVO' Gianmario ITA 3 2 4 1 87
56 533 DOMINAS Adam POL 2 51 2 87
343 PERIE Mathieu FRA 2 51 2 87
58 608 VILAS BOAS Augusto POR 2 4 3 1 87
59 213 HROMADA Stanislav CZE 16 2 1 87
60 219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 15 4 87
250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 15 4 87
632 MOSER Marco SUI 15 4 87
63 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 1 5 3 1 86
602 ANTUNES Rui POR 1 5 3 1 86
65 267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio ESP 145 86
247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 145 86
67 276 PEREZ BURRIEL Angel ESP 6 4 86
68 140 PRAMPER Rainer AUT 2 3 3 2 85
69 2382 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ José Antonio ESP 55 85
70 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 216 1 84
71 606 RODRIGUES Rui POR 1 2 7 84
72 340 MEYSONNASSE Marceau FRA 2 2 3 3 83
73 638 TANTARDINI Maria SUI 13 4 2 83
74 320 PAARNILA Jukka FIN 23131 82
75 627 GIUSSANI-KEMPF Sigrid SUu 22321 82 dnf
76 135 GREINER Florian AUT 523 82
77 255 FERRER PALACIO Jesus Manuel ESP 141 31 81
78 371 ROBINSON Alan GBR 343 80
79 551 NORDHAGEN Sondre NOR 1 3 1 4 1 79
80 631 INDERMUHLE Fritz Sul 334 79
81 531 PONGERS Arjan NED 132211 78
82 138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 4 2 2 2 78
83 146 SPERRER Gerhard AUT 12313 77

84 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER dnf
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AucusTt 3 10 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

PETE RLON GO ER: **287** FRANCE
Batesville, USA, 2004
|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 SPAIN , ## 2 282
240 ARRIBAS GARCIA  Jests MAR 6 4 %6
265 LORCA BECERRO  Juan Carlos MAR 4 6 04
287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel MAR 4 4 2 02
2 GERMANY # # 2 281
423 PLOSCHER Matthias MAR 5 4 1 04
431 WORNLE Markus MAR 5 5 05
433 ZIPPERER Robert MAR 3 6 1 92
3 SWITZERLAND # # 6 276
630 HINRICHS Helmut MAR 5 3 2 93
634 PONTES GASPAR  Américo MAR 2 4 4 88
639 TANTARDINI Mirko MAR 5 5 05
4 SLOVAK REPUBLIC # # 6 274
661 ERNST Stefan MAR 5 5 95
662 HANULIK Marcel MAR 3 5 2 1
667 GIBALA Tomas MAR 2 4 4 88
5 CZECH REPUBLIC 9# 5 274
210 BALCAR Tomas MAR 4 5 1 93
218 PANSKY Miloslav MAR 2 7 1 91
220 POSTUPA Jiri MAR 3 4 3 90
6 PORTUGAL # # 5 2 271
600 AZEVEDO Pedro MAR 2 7 1 91
601 FARIA Jodo MAR 3 3 2 2 87
604 COSTA Jogo MAR 5 3 2 93
7 AUSTRIA # # # 270
147 SZUPPIN Robert MAR 4 2 4 20
139 MIKSCHL Roland MAR 1 6 3 88
148 WAGNER Herbert MAR 5 2 3 92
8 BELGIUM 6 # 7 269
186 CLARA Jacques MAR 4 2 4 20
187 LAUWERS René MAR 8 2 88
188 LAMBERT Rudolph MAR 2 7 1 91
9 FRANCE 7# 5 2 268
341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc MAR 2 6 2 20
343 PERIE Mathieu MAR 2 5 1 2 87
348 VIGOUREUX Theo MAR 3 5 2 1
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

COLT Vorsalllos, FRANGE, 1836
| RNK | SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|
1 421 MEYER Patrick GER 5 5 95
2 433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 4 6 94
3 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 4 5 1 93 51
4 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 4 5 1 93 55
5 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 4 5 1 93 &
6 702 LAUTH Mikael SWE 3 7 93
7 267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio ESP 4 4 2 92 s
8 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 4 4 2 92 s6
9 426 STOCK Andreas GER 4 4 2 92 &s
10 257 GALAN TALENTS José Ramén ESP 4 4 2 92 6o
11 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 2 8 92
415 HALLER Joachim GER 2 8 92
13 534 AARNOUDSE Robbert NED 4 3 3 91
14 187 LAUWERS René BEL 3 5 2 91
278 PLA MARTI Francisco ESP 3 5 2 91
16 297 VELASCO OTAL Rafael ESP 2 7 1 91
17 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 3 3 4 89
18 332 BURON Benoit FRA 3 4 2 1 89
19 147 SZUPPIN Robert AUT 2 5 3 89
247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 2 5 3 89
186 CLARA Jacques BEL 2 5 3 89
427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 2 5 3 89
23 461 DELVO' Gianmario ITA 17 2 89
24 219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 3 25 88
25 630 HINRICHS Helmut Su 33 31 88
26 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 1 6 3 88
27 148 WAGNER Herbert AUT 3 2 4 1 87
662 HANULIK Marcel SVK 3 2 41 87
29 1838 LAMBERT Rudolph BEL 2 3 5 87
30 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 1 5 4 87
663 NEMEC Rudolf SVK 1 5 4 87
32 348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 2 2 6 86
667 GIBALA Tomas SVK 2 2 6 86
34 635 PORTMANN Jirg SUl 23 41 86
35 218 PANSKY Miloslav CZE 145 86
36 265 LORCA BECERRO Juan Carlos ESP 15 31 86
213 HROMADA Stanislav CZE 15 31 86
665 SPIESZ Peter SVK 15 3 1 86
39 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 1 6 1 2 86
40 639 TANTARDINI Mirko Sul 6 4 86
41 371 ROBINSON Alan GBR 2 2 51 85
42 249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN Miguel ESP 55 85
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

COLT Vorsallle, FRANCE, 1988

| RNK | SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|
43 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 2 2 4 2 84
331 BATISTA Christophe FRA 2 2 4 2 84
45 460 BIANCHINI Carlo G ITA 24121 84
46 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 1 4 3 2 84
47 464 FERRERIO Antonio ITA 126 1 83
48 232 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ José Antonio ESP 1 3 4 2 83
49 634 PONTES GASPAR Américo Sul 37 83
50 632 MOSER Marco Sul 53 2 83
51 260 GONZALEZ FRANCIA  Javier ESP 361 82
52 138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 2215 81
53 422 MIEBNER Maik GER 352 81
54 638 TANTARDINI Maria SUu 1153 80
55 631 INDERMUHLE Fritz SUl 123 4 80
56 276 PEREZ BURRIEL Angel ESP 13312 80
57 248 COLMENARES DIAZ Miguel ESP 12 2 41 78
58 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 11341 77
59 243 BALSELLS PINTO Jordi ESP 1612 76
60 140 PRAMPER Rainer AUT 2 422 76
61 627 GIUSSANI-KEMPF Sigrid Sul 25 3 76

62 146 SPERRER Gerhard AUT dns
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ADAMS ER: 283" GERMANY
Parma, ITALY, 2007
|PTo| TEAM / SHOOTERS 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 SPAIN , ## 6 275
278 PLA MARTI Francisco CL 3 5 2 1
257 GALAN TALENTS ~ JoséRamén CL 4 4 2 92
267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio CL 4 4 2 92
2 BELGIUM 7T H# # 267
186 CLARA Jacques CL 2 5 3 89
187 LAUWERS René CL 3 5 2 1
188 LAMBERT Rudolph CL 2 3 5 87
3 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 9 8 # 1 265
661 ERNST Stefan CL 4 4 2 92
667 GIBALA Tomas CL 2 2 6 86
662 HANULIK Marcel CL 3 2 4 1 87
4 GERMANY 6 # 8 2 264
422 MIERNER Maik CL 35 2 81
427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut CL 2 5 3 89
433 ZIPPERER Robert CL 4 6 04
5 CZECH REPUBLIC 4 # 8 1 264
211 FORMAN Josef cL 2 8 92
213 HROMADA Stanislav CL 1 5 3 1 86
218 PANSKY Miloslav CL 1 4 5 86
6 AUSTRIA 6 # # 1 263
139 MIKSCHL Roland CL 1 5 4 87
147 SZUPPIN Robert CL 2 5 3 89
148 WAGNER Herbert CL 3 2 4 1 87
7 FRANCE 7 8# 3 259
331 BATISTA Christophe ~CL 2 2 4 2 84
332 BURON Benoit CL 3 4 2 1 89
348 VIGOUREUX Theo CL 2 2 6 86
8 SWITZERLAND 5 9# 2 257
630 HINRICHS Helmut CL 3 3 3 1 88
634 PONTES GASPAR  Américo cL 3 7 83
635 PORTMANN Jiirg CL 2 3 4 1 86
9 ITALY 4 # 9 3 1 256
460 BIANCHINI Carlo G CL 2 4 1 2 1 84
461 DELVO' Gianmario CL 1 7 2 89
464 FERRERIO Antonio cL 1 2 6 1 83
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

COMINAZZOR B 2 Ao, 2001
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 240 ARRIBAS GARCIA Jesus ESP 5 4 1 94
2 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 5 3 2 93 &
3 214 KORBEL Jiri CZE 5 3 2 93 &8
4 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 4 4 2 92
5 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 35 2 91 54
6 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 35 2 91 &0
7 425 SCHONBORN Bernd GER 3 5 2 91 65
8 431 WORNLE Markus GER 3 4 3 90
662 HANULIK Marcel SVK 3 4 3 90
10 297 VELASCO OTAL Rafael ESP 3 4 2 1 89
11 421 MEYER Patrick GER 2 5 3 89
12 600 AZEVEDO Pedro POR 3 3 3 88
13 426 STOCK Andreas GER 3 3 2 2 87
320 PAARNILA Jukka FIN 3322 87
15 221 STOLIN Michal CZE 235 87
16 702 LAUTH Mikael SWE 41221 85
17 601 FARIA Joao POR 24211 85
18 667 GIBALA Tomas SVK 1 3 6 85
19 188 LAMBERT Rudolph BEL 55 85
20 232 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ José Antonio ESP 23 23 84
21 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 15211 84
22 187 LAUWERS René BEL 1 4 3 2 84
23 213 HROMADA Stanislav CZE 4 6 84
24 186 CLARA Jacques BEL 2 1 5 2 83
25 332 BURON Benoit FRA 53 83
26 639 TANTARDINI Mirko SUl 152 11 82
27 249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN Miguel ESP 117 1 82
28 148 WAGNER Herbert AUT 1 2 4 3 81
29 278 PLA MARTI Francisco ESP 352 81
341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 352 81
31 634 PONTES GASPAR Américo SUul 1153 80
32 630 HINRICHS Helmut SUl 12331 79
33 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 114 4 79
34 255 FERRER PALACIO Jesus Manuel ESP 1135 78
35 135 GREINER Florian AUT 22 411 77
36 415 HALLER Joachim GER 235 77
37 632 MOSER Marco Sul 226 76
38 622 CHIESA Andrea SUul 11152 74
39 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 4 2 3 1 68
40 132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 11413 66
41 602 ANTUNES Rui POR 114 4 59
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

WOGDON ER: *276" SPAIN
Pforzheim, GERMANY, 2012
|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 GERMANY # # 7 273
421 MEYER Patrick CZR 2 5 3 89
423 PLOSCHER Matthias CZR 5 3 2 93
425 SCHONBORN Bernd CZR 3 5 2 91
2 SLOVAK REPUBLIC S # # 267
662 HANULIK Marcel CZR 3 4 3 90
667 GIBALA Tomas CZR 1 3 6 85
661 ERNST Stefan CZR 4 4 2 92
3 CZECH REPUBLIC 6 # # 266
213 HROMADA Stanislav CzZR 4 6 84
215 KRALICEK Petr CZR 3 5 2 91
220 POSTUPA Jiri CZR 3 5 2 91
4 SPAIN 8 8 6 8 256
240 ARRIBAS GARCIA  Jesus CZR 5 4 1 04
255 FERRER PALACIO  Jesus Manuel CZR 1 1 3 5 78
282 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ José Antonio CZR 2 3 2 3 84
5 BELGIUM 3# # 4 252
186 CLARA Jacques CZR 215 2 83
187 LAUWERS René CZR 1 4 3 2 84
188 LAMBERT Rudolph CZR 5 5 85
6 FRANCE # # 4 249
332 BURON Benoit CZR 5 3 2 83
337 MARTIN Philippe czo 5 5 85
341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc CZR 35 2 81
7 PORTUGAL 57 6 3514 232
600 AZEVEDO Pedro CZR 3 3 3 1 88
601 FARIA Jodo CZR 2 4 2 1 1 85
602 ANTUNES Rui CZR 11 4 4 59
8 SWITZERLAND 2 85# 31 232
622 CHIESA Andrea CZR 1115 2 74
632 MOSER Marco CZR 2 2 6 76
639 TANTARDINI Mirko CZR 152 11 82
9 AUSTRIA 3 55# 2 4 224
135 GREINER Florian CZR 2 2 41 1 77
132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang CZR 11413 66
148 WAGNER Herbert CZR 1 2 4 3 81

Created by: R.Sellés - E-Mail: ramon_selles@msn.com



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

COMINAZZO O e Zol, AUSTRIA. 1093
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 422 MIERNER Maik GER 17 1 1 88
2 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 1 6 2 1 87
3 464 FERRERIO Antonio TA 15 4 87
4 433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 2 3 4 1 86
5 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 6 4 86
6 146 SPERRER Gerhard AUT 15 2 2 85
7 365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR 1 3 6 85
8 337 MARTIN Philippe FRA 55 85
9 276 PEREZ BURRIEL Angel ESP 13 5 1 84
10 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 36 1 81
11 267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio ESP 221 4 80
12 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 4 31 79
13 138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 17 2 79
14 621 CHARDONNENS Frangois SUl 212311 77
15 665 SPIESZ Peter SVK 2232 77
16 361 BUTLER Neil GBR 2431 77
17 663 NEMEC Rudolf SVK 2251 75
18 147 SZUPPIN Robert AUT 2242 74
19 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 1261 73
20 268 MARTINEZ AISIAIN Enrique ESP 4121 2 72
21 243 BALSELLS PINTO Jordi ESP 1 3311 1 69
22 360 BARNES Grahame GBR 12322 68
23 230 REAL REAL José Antonio ESP 4 2 2 2 66
24 635 PORTMANN Jiirg Sul 222 112 63
25 265 LORCA BECERRO Juan Carlos ESP dns
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AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

EGG ER: *266* ITALY
Sarléspuszta, HUNGARY, 2016
|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 SPAIN , 18 # 1 1 251
261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo czo 6 4 86
276 PEREZ BURRIEL Angel cz0 1 3 5 1 84
253 FAU RUBIO Javier czo 36 1 81
2 GERMANY 3# 7 81 247
422 MIERNER Maik czo 1.7 1 1 88
427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut czo 12 6 1 73
433 ZIPPERER Robert CZ0 2 3 4 1 86
3 AUSTRIA 2# 67 2 246
139 MIKSCHL Roland czo 16 2 1 87
146 SPERRER Gerhard cz0 15 2 2 85
147 SZUPPIN Robert czo 2 2 4 2 74
4 GREAT BRITAIN 1 9# 43 241
361 BUTLER Neil czo 2 4 3 1 77
365 HARPER SMITH Helen czo 1 3 6 85
366 HARPER SMITH Jon cz0 4312 79
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

TANZUTSUR Sarioopussta, HUNGARY. 2016
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 5 5 95
2 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 5 4 1 94
3 148 WAGNER Herbert AUT 4 4 2 92
4 348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 3 6 1 91
5 132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 3 3 4 89 o4
6 2438 COLMENARES DIiAZ Miguel ESP 3 3 4 89 o7
7 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 3 3 4 89
8 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 2 5 3 89
9 146 SPERRER Gerhard AUT 17 2 89
10 605 SANTOS Carlos POR 3 2 5 88
11 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 2 4 4 88
265 LORCA BECERRO Juan Carlos ESP 2 4 4 88
13 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 1 6 3 88
415 HALLER Joachim GER 1 6 3 88
15 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 2 4 3 1 87
16 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 2 3 5 87
17 278 PLA MARTI Francisco ESP 1 5 4 87
18 601 FARIA Jodo POR 3313 86
19 665 SPIESZ Peter SVK 25111 86
20 431 WORNLE Markus GER 6 4 86
21 258 GASTAMIZA MURUZABA Pedro ESP 1 4 4 1 85
630 HINRICHS Helmut SUI 1441 85
23 464 FERRERIO Antonio ITA 23 2 3 84
24 147 SZUPPIN Robert AUT 1 4 3 2 84
25 622 CHIESA Andrea SUl 1351 84
26 662 HANULIK Marcel SVK 2 233 83
27 221 STOLIN Michal CZE 13 4 2 83
28 425 SCHONBORN Bernd GER 1 2 6 1 83
29 213 HROMADA Stanislav CZE 222 4 82
30 606 RODRIGUES Rui POR 1421 2 81
31 639 TANTARDINI Mirko SU 116 2 81
32 219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 22141 80
33 600 AZEVEDO Pedro POR 2 6 2 80
34 702 LAUTH Mikael SWE 253 79
35 240 ARRIBAS GARCIA Jesus ESP 3421 79
36 422 MIERNER Maik GER 3 14 2 78
37 140 PRAMPER Rainer AUT 123 2 2 78
38 337 MARTIN Philippe FRA 11422 77
39 186 CLARA Jacques BEL 1 21 4 2 76
188 LAMBERT Rudolph BEL 121 4 2 76
41 249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN Miguel ESP 33121 75
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **95** S, El t, SVK
TANZUTSU R Sarléspuszta, HU?:I(‘ESARY, 2016
|RNK| SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
42 145 SCHbPF Wilfried AUT 31321 73
43 320 PAARNILA Jukka FIN 121 321 68
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Aucust 3 TO 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

KU N ITOMO ER: **275** AUSTRIA
Pforzheim, GERMANY, 2022
|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|
1 AUSTRIA 6 # 7 2 265
146 SPERRER Gerhard TZR 1 7 2 89
147 SZUPPIN Robert TZR 1 4 3 2 84
148 WAGNER Herbert TZR 4 4 2 92
2 GERMANY 6 # # 1 261
423 PLOSCHER Matthias TZR 2 5 3 89
425 SCHONBORN Bernd TZR 1 2 6 1 83
427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut TZR 3 3 4 89
3 CZECH REPUBLIC 8# 6 6 260
213 HROMADA Stanislav TZR 2 2 2 4 82
215 KRALICEK Petr TZR 5 5 05
221 STOLIN Michal TZR 1 3 4 2 83
4 SPAIN 4 # # 2 257
253 FAU RUBIO Javier TZ0 1 2 5 2 82
278 PLA MARTI Francisco @ TZR 1 5 4 87
250 CORTES ALAMAR  Juan TZR 2 4 4 88
5 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 6# 751 256
661 ERNST Stefan TZR 2 4 3 1 87
662 HANULIK Marcel TZR 2 2 3 3 83
665 SPIESZ Peter TZR 25 1 1 1 86
6 FRANCE 5# 7 3 2 256
337 MARTIN Philippe TZR 114 2 2 77
341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc TZR 1 6 3 88
348 VIGOUREUX Theo TZR 36 1 91
7 PORTUGAL 6 7# 5 254
600 AZEVEDO Pedro TZR 2 6 2 80
601 FARIA Joso TZR 3 3 1 3 86
605 SANTOS Carlos TZR 3 2 5 88
8 SWITZERLAND 38¢# 4 250
622 CHIESA Andrea TZR 1 3 5 1 84
630 HINRICHS Helmut TZR 1 4 4 1 85
639 TANTARDINI Mirko TZR 116 2 81
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

TANZUTSU O Ersenstadt, AUSTRIA, 2013
|RNK| SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 621 CHARDONNENS Francois SUl 1522 85
2 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 1 2 5 2 82
3 433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 1 1 6 2 81
4 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 131311 67
5 360 BARNES Grahame GBR 171511 1 56
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

Aucgust 3 1O 10, 2025

DONALD MALSON R SariGaspussts, HONGARY, 2019

| RNK | SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|
1 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 4 1 3 2 87
2 431 WORNLE Markus GER 73 87
3 218 PANSKY Miloslav CZE 2 332 85
4 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 2 2 4 2 84
5 348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 15 4 83
6 249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN Miguel ESP 13 3 3 82
7 426 STOCK Andreas GER 361 82
8 240 ARRIBAS GARCIA Jesus ESP 36 1 82
9 601 FARIA Joso POR 23122 81
10 604 COSTA Joso POR 12511 81
11 605 SANTOS Carlos POR 1 2 4 3 81
12 332 BURON Benoit FRA 433 81
13 265 LORCA BECERRO Juan Carlos ESP 13 2 2 2 79
14 421 MEYER Patrick GER 12 25 79
425 SCHONBORN Bernd GER 12 25 79
16 667 GIBALA Tomas SVK 1 711 79
17 187 LAUWERS René BEL 11365 78
18 247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 3 21 4 77
19 132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 12232 77
600 AZEVEDO Pedro POR 12232 77
21 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 132112 76
22 606 RODRIGUES Rui POR 422 2 76
23 213 HROMADA Stanislav CZE 131131 75
24 422 MIEBNER Maik GER 12311 2 75
25 534 AARNOUDSE Robbert NED 4114 75
26 343 PERIE Mathieu FRA 2242 74
27 248 COLMENARES DIAZ Miguel ESP 31321 73
28 665 SPIESZ Peter SVK 23221 73
29 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 2233 73
30 331 BATISTA Christophe FRA 144 1 73
31 183 LAMBERT Rudolph BEL 1 33 21 72
32 630 HINRICHS Helmut Sul 14221 72
33 232 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ José Antonio ESP 22 114 71
34 135 GREINER Florian AUT 2 11 4 2 71
35 702 LAUTH Mikael SWE 22222 70
36 214 KORBEL Jiri CZE 1212112 69
37 210 BALCAR Tomas CZE 12241 68
38 221 STOLIN Michal CZE 2 13 22 67
39 636 RAMSEIER Renato SuUl 1 3114 67
40 1386 CLARA Jacques BEL 12151 67
41 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 231111 64
42 622 CHIESA Andrea Sul 2 2 4 2 64
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

DONALD MALSON R Sanibuzpusta, HUNGARY, 2019
| RNK | SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|

43 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 211132 62
44 337 MARTIN Philippe FRA 1 322 61
45 631 INDERMUHLE Fritz Sul 1 153 61
46 602 ANTUNES Rui POR 1 113211 60
47 270 MARTINEZ MONTERO  Roberto ESP 321 4 60
48 320 PAARNILA Jukka FIN 113 14 59
49 607 NEVES Filipe POR 124 3 58
50 627 GIUSSANI-KEMPF Sigrid Sul 1112221 57
51 146 SPERRER Gerhard AUT 21321 55
52 608 VILAS BOAS Augusto POR 112 2 4 53
53 140 PRAMPER Rainer AUT 1 1 2 21 21 49
54 531 PONGERS Arjan NED 1 1 1 12 43
55 533 DOMINAS Adam POL 112 2 37
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

AucusTt 3 10 10, 2025

EL ALAMO

ER: **252** GER
Valeggio sul Mincio, ITALY, 2022

|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 GERMANY 3## 7 249
430 WIMMER Andreas DMO 2 1 5 2 83
431 WORNLE Markus DMR 7 3 87
421 MEYER Patrick DMR 1 2 2 5 79
2 CZECH REPUBLIC 8486211 243
211 FORMAN Josef DMO 2 2 2 2 1 1 71
218 PANSKY Miloslav DMR 2 3 3 2 85
220 POSTUPA Jiri DMR 4 1 3 2 87
3 PORTUGAL 4 77 8 4 239
605 SANTOS Carlos DMR 1 2 4 3 81
601 FARIA Jodo DMR 2 3 1 2 2 81
600 AZEVEDO Pedro DMR 1 2 2 3 2 77
4 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 2 5# 46 3 224
661 ERNST Stefan DMR 1 3 2 1 1 2 76
662 HANULIK Marcel DMO 21 2 4 1 69
667 GIBALA Tomas DMR 1 7 1 1 79
5 SPAIN 17 57 8 2 220
265 LORCABECERRO  JuanCarlos DMR 1 3 2 2 2 79
257 GALAN TALENTS  José Ramén  DMO 12 2 4 1 68
248 COLMENARES DIAZ  Miguel DMR 313 2 1 73
6 FRANCE 5 8# 5 1 220
331 BATISTA Christophe  DMR 1 4 4 1 73
341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc DMR 2 2 33 73
343 PERIE Mathieu DMR 2 2 4 2 74
7 AUSTRIA 1755435 207
132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang DMR 1 2 2 3 2 77
139 MIKSCHL Roland DMO 221113 64
148 WAGNER Herbert DMO 311122 66
8 SWITZERLAND 4 # 6 3 2 215
630 HINRICHS Helmut DMR 14 2 2 1 72
634 PONTES GASPAR  Américo DMO 2 6 1 1 79
635 PORTMANN Jiirg DMO 123 22 64
9 BELGIUM 2 2897 2 217
186 CLARA Jacques DMR 1215 1 67
187 LAUWERS René DMR 1 1 3 5 78
188 LAMBERT Rudolph DMR 1 3 3 2 1 72
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

DONALD MALSON O Sarloapussia, HUNGARY, 2016
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 215 2 83
2 267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio ESP 5112 82
3 415 HALLER Joachim GER 1 3 2 4 81
4 634 PONTES GASPAR Américo Sul 2611 79
5 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 3133 74
6 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 2 22211 71
7 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 1123111 71
8 638 TANTARDINI Maria SUl 113121 1 70
9 461 DELVO' Gianmario TA 1122211 70
10 662 HANULIK Marcel SVK 21241 69
11 257 GALAN TALENTS José Ramén ESP 12241 68
12 278 PLA MARTI Francisco ESP 3 214 67
13 639 TANTARDINI Mirko sur 11 4112 66
14 148 WAGNER Herbert AUT 311122 66
15 147 SZUPPIN Robert AUT 1232 11 65
16 433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 122221 65
17 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 221113 64
18 635 PORTMANN Jiirg Sul 123 22 64
19 371 ROBINSON Alan GBR 121111111 63
20 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 13 2 1 58
21 260 GONZALEZ FRANCIA  Javier ESP 1 2 3 31 53
22 632 MOSER Marco Sul 2 3 11 50
23 219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 1 131 49
24 663 NEMEC Rudolf SVK 1 121111 42
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

REMINGTON R

ER: **187** M. Ploscher, GER
Valeggio, ITALY, 2024

| PTO‘ SHOTER NATION (10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 ‘TOTAL‘
1 431 WORNLE Markus GER 5# 3 182
Mariette 5 5 95

Donald Malson 7 3 87

2 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 7 6 5 2 178
Mariette 5 4 1 94

Donald Malson 2 2 4 2 84

3 240 ARRIBAS GARCIA JesUs ESP 6 7 6 1 178
Mariette 6 4 96

Donald Malson 3 6 1 82

4 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 7 56 2 177
Mariette 3 4 3 90

Donald Malson 4 1 3 2 87

5 426 STOCK Andreas GER 5 8 6 1 177
Mariette 5 5 95

Donald Malson 3 6 1 82

6 421 MEYER Patrick GER 76 25 175
Mariette 6 4 96

Donald Malson 12 2 5 79

7 425 SCHONBORN Bernd GER 67 25 174
Mariette 5 5 95

Donald Malson 1 2 2 79

8 604 COSTA Jodo POR 65711 174
Mariette 5 3 2 93

Donald Malson 1725 11 81

9 348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 4 # 2 4 174
Mariette 3 5 2 91

Donald Malson 1 5 4 83

10 332 BURON Benoit FRA 49 43 174
Mariette 4 5 1 93

Donald Malson 4 3 3 81

11 265 LORCA BECERRO JuanCarlos ESP 5 9 2 2 2 173
Mariette 4 6 94

Donald Malson 1 3 2 2 79

12 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 682112 171
Mariette 5 5 95

Donald Malson 173 2 11 2 76

13 605 SANTOS Carlos POR 296 3 170
Mariette 17 2 89

Donald Malson 12 4 3 81

14 331 BATISTA Christophe FRA 6 54 4 1 169
Mariette 6 4 96

Donald Malson 1 4 4 1 73

15 249 CORCOLES BERTOLiM Miguel ESP 457 4 169
Mariette 3 2 4 1 87

Donald Malson 13 3 3 82

16 601 FARIA Jodo POR 56 3 4 2 168
Mariette 3 3 2 2 87

Donald Malson 2 312 2 81

17 600 AZEVEDO Pedro POR 393 32 168
Mariette 2 71 91

Donald Malson 12 2 3 2 77

Created by: R.Sellés - E-Mail: ramon_selles@msn.com



Aucust 3 10 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

REMINGTON R

ER: **187** M. Pléscher, GER

Valeggio, ITALY, 2024

| PTO‘ SHOTER NATION (10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 ‘TOTAL‘
18 534 AARNOUDSE Robbert NED 56 414 167
Mariette 5 2 3 92
Donald Malson 4 1 1 4 75
19 665 SPIESZ Peter SVK 483221 167
Mariette 4 6 94
Donald Malson 2 3 2 21 73
20 667 GIBALA Tomas SVK 3 4# 11 167
Mariette 2 4 4 88
Donald Malson 1 7 11 79
21 132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 37532 166
Mariette 2 5 3 89
Donald Malson 12 2 3 2 77
22 187 LAUWERS René BEL 1955 166
Mariette 8 2 88
Donald Malson 1713 5 78
23 630 HINRICHS Helmut SU 546221 165
Mariette 5 3 2 93
Donald Malson 14 2 2 1 72
24 247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 44714 163
Mariette 1 4 5 86
Donald Malson 3 2 1 4 77
25 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 28433 163
Mariette 2 6 2 90
Donald Malson 2 2 3 3 73
26 214 KORBEL Jiri CZE 491211 162
Mariette 3 7 93
Donald Malson 1721 2 11 69
27 213 HROMADA Stanislav CZE 293231 162
Mariette 16 2 1 87
Donald Malson 1731 1 31 75
28 210 BALCAR Tomas CZE 463241 161
Mariette 4 5 1 93
Donald Malson 12 2 4 1 68
29 248 COLMENARES DIAZ Miguel ESP 356321 161
Mariette 3 25 88
Donald Malson 313 21 73
30 343 PERIE Mathieu FRA 27 36 2 161
Mariette 2 51 2 87
Donald Malson 2 2 4 2 74
31 606 RODRIGUES Rui POR 1692 2 160
Mariette 12 7 84
Donald Malson 4 2 2 2 76
32 702 LAUTH Mikael SWE 26 6 22 2 158
Mariette 2 4 4 88
Donald Malson 2 2 2 2 2 70
33 186 CLARA Jacques BEL 436151 157
Mariette 4 2 4 90
Donald Malson 12 1 51 67
34 636 RAMSEIER Renato SU 347114 165
Mariette 2 4 4 88
Donald Malson 1 311 4 67

Created by: R.Sellés - E-Mail: ramon_selles@msn.com



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

Aucust 3 10 10, 2025

REMINGTON R

ER: **187** M. Ploscher, GER
Valeggio, ITALY, 2024

| PTO‘ SHOTER NATION ‘10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 ‘TOTAL‘
35 622 CHIESA Andrea SuUl 1#124 2 154
Mariette 1 8 1 90
Donald Malson 2 2 4 2 64
36 135 GREINER Florian AUT 26 3342 163
Mariette 5 2 3 82
Donald Malson 2 11 4 2 71
37 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 257321 1569
Mariette 1 5 4 87
Donald Malson 1 3 3 21 72
38 1838 LAMBERT Rudolph BEL 374321 163
Mariette 2 1 91
Donald Malson 1 3 3 21 72
39 607 NEVES Filipe POR 26324 3 148
Mariette 2 6 2 90
Donald Malson 1 2 4 3 58
40 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 1742132 148
Mariette 156 3 1 86
Donald Malson 21113 2 62
41 602 ANTUNES Rui POR 2542321 146
Mariette 156 3 1 86
Donald Malson 1 1713 2 1 60
42 320 PAARNILA Jukka FIN 2426114 141
Mariette 2 31 31 82
Donald Malson 11 3 1 4 59
43 608 VILAS BOAS Augusto POR 2 4 31 140
Mariette 2 4 3 1 87
Donald Malson 11 2 2 53
44 631 INDERMUHLE Fritz sul 43553 140
Mariette 3 3 4 79
Donald Malson 1 15 3 61
45 627 GIUSSANI-KEMPF Sigrid SUl 2343322 139
Mariette 2 23 21 82
Donald Malson 111 2 2 2 57
46 140 PRAMPER Rainer AUT 3342221 134
Mariette 2 3 3 2 85
Donald Malson 1 1 2 21 49
47 146 SPERRER Gerhard AUT 1252621 132
Mariette 172 3 1 3 77
Donald Malson 213 21 55
48 533 DOMINAS Adam POL 252322 124
Mariette 2 51 2 87
Donald Malson 171 2 2 37
49 531 PONGERS Arjan NED 243223 121
Mariette 13 2 2 11 78
Donald Malson 1711 1 2 43
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

REMINGTON O SariGupusata, HUNGARY, 2016

| p1o] SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL|
1 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 6 6 6 2 176
Colt 4 5 1 93

Donald Malson 2 15 2 83

2 267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio ESP 59312 174
Colt 4 4 2 92

Donald Malson 15611 2 82

3 415 HALLER Joachim GER 3# 2 4 173
Colt 2 8 92

Donald Malson 13 2 4 81

4 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 4 822211 163
Colt 2 8 92

Donald Malson 2 2 22 11 71

5 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 28 43 3 163
Colt 2 5 3 89

Donald Malson 3133 74

6 634 PONTES GASPAR Américo Sul 5# 11 162
Colt 3 7 83

Donald Malson 2 6 11 79

7 257 GALAN TALENTS José Ramon ESP 4 5 4 2 4 1 160
Colt 4 4 2 92

Donald Malson 12 2 4 1 68

8 433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 47 22 2 21 159
Colt 4 6 94

Donald Malson 12 2 2 2 1 65

9 461 DELVO' Gianmario ITA 2842211 159
Colt 17 2 89

Donald Malson 112 2 2 11 70

10 278 PLA MARTI Francisco ESP 382214 158
Colt 3 5 2 91

Donald Malson 3 2 1 4 67

11 261 GU|LLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 2735111 157
Colt 16 1 2 86

Donald Malson 112 31 11 71

12 662 HANULIK Marcel SVK 3 45341 156
Colt 3 2 4 1 87

Donald Malson 21 2 41 69

13 147 SZUPPIN Robert AUT 2 6 53 2 11 154
Colt 2 5 3 89

Donald Malson 12 3 2 11 65

14 148 WAGNER Herbert AUT 3552122 153
Colt 3 2 4 1 87

Donald Malson 31112 2 66

15 639 TANTARDINI Mirko Sul 1744112 152
Colt 6 4 86

Donald Malson 11 4 1 1 2 66

16 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 1761113 151
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AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

REMINGTON O SariGupusata, HUNGARY, 2016
| p1o] SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL|
16 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 1761113 151
Colt 5 4 87
Donald Malson 221113 64
17 635 PORTMANN Jurg Sul 2 4 6 4 2 2 150
Colt 2 3 41 86
Donald Malson 12 3 2 2 64
18 638 TANTARDINI Maria SU 228421 1 150
Colt 115 3 80
Donald Malson 17131 21 1 70
19 371 ROBINSON Alan GBR 346211111 148
Colt 2 2 5 1 85
Donald Malson 121111111 63
20 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 33533 21 147
Colt 3 3 4 89
Donald Malson 13 3 2 1 58
21 219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 32711131 137
Colt 3 25 88
Donald Malson 2111 31 49
22 260 GONZALEZ FRANCIA Javier ESP 136 3 3 31 135
Colt 3 6 1 82
Donald Malson 1 2 3 3 1 53
23 632 MOSER Marco Sul 5 4 3 11 133
Colt 5 3 2 83
Donald Malson 2 2 3 11 50
24 663 NEMEC Rudolf SVK 1 4121111 129
Colt 1 5 4 87
Donald Malson 1721111 42
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

HALIKKO ER: *286** GERMANY
Sarléspuszta, HUNGARY, 2016
|PTO| TEAM/SHOOTERS NATION10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|
1 GERMANY 5# 8 1 1 262
414 GRETZ Ute MQR 4 5 1 93
415 HALLER Joachim MQR 26 1 1 79
417 KAPERNICK Peter MQR 1 8 1 90
2 SPAIN 3# # 2 257
260 GONZALEZ FRANCIA Javier MQR 4 4 2 82
299 VILA FREIRE Alberto MQR 2 5 3 89
297 VELASCO OTAL Rafael MQR 1 4 5 86
3 FINLAND 2# 8 5 2 1 1 236
321 NAATANEN Reijo MQR 2 2 3 1 1 1 67
322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINETimo Aulis  MQR 2 5 3 89
324 MUSTAMAKI Antero MQR 4 3 2 1 80
4 AUSTRIA 7781421 212
132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang MQR 32 4 1 77
135 GREINER Florian MQR 2 4 2 2 74
140 PRAMPER Rainer MQR 212 22 1 61
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

MIQUELETR Saridapussts, HUNGARY, 2016
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 414 GRETZ Ute GER 4 5 1 93
2 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 37 93
3 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 1 8 1 90
4 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 253 89 o7
5 299 VILA FREIRE Alberto ESP 2 5 3 89 116
6 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter SUl 15 4 87
7 297 VELASCO OTAL Rafael ESP 1 4 5 86
8 260 GONZALEZ FRANCIA  Javier ESP 4 42 82
9 416 HOLLA Reiner GER 2125 80
10 324 MUSTAMAKI Antero FIN 4321 80
11 415 HALLER Joachim GER 2611 79
12 132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 3241 77
13 135 GREINER Florian AUT 242 2 74
14 463 VICINI Andrea ITA 21 2 13 1 69
15 321 NAATANEN Reijo FIN 2231 1 1 67
16 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 3214 64
17 140 PRAMPER Rainer AUT 2 1 2 21 61
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AucusTt 3 10 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

G USTAV ADOLF ER: **283** GERMANY
Barcelos, PORTUGAL, 2010

|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|

1 GERMANY 8# 6 3 266
410 BAILER Achim MQO 3 4 2 1 89
411 BRADER Leonhard Jose MQO 1 5 3 1 86
432 ZELLNER Raimund Mich:MQO 4 4 1 1 1

2 GREAT BRITAIN 6 # # 31 257
361 BUTLER Neil MQO 1 5 4 87
366 HARPER SMITH Jon MQO 5 4 1 04
373 WOLPE Paul MQO 15 3 1 76

3 FRANCE 2 # # 11 257
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu MQO 1 8 1 20
336 GUIOULLIER Laurent MQO 1 3 4 1 1 82
338 MARTINANT Philippe MQO 5 5 85

4 NORWAY 987141 254
550 LJ@GODT Per MQO 2 1 1 1 4 1 73
551 NORDHAGEN Sondre MQO 3 5 2 1
552 DEBERITZ Oddvar MQO 4 2 4 90

5 AUSTRIA 2 6# 8 3 236
145 SCHOPF Wilfried MQO 5 5 85
137 HOGL Andreas MQO 1 4 2 3 74
143 SCHICKERMULLER  Franz MQO 1 1 2 6 77

6 SPAIN 2 6 6 5# 1 221
287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel MQO 2 32 3 74
275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro MQO 1 2 1 2 4 74
243 BALSELLS PINTO  Jordi MQO 1 2 2 1 3 1 73
et
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

MIQUELET O Aoy

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.|
1 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 5 4 1 94
2 620 BUGNON Francois Sul 523 92
3 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 4 4 1 1 91
4 551 NORDHAGEN Sondre NOR 3 5 2 91
5 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR 4 2 4 90
6 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 1 8 1 90
7 410 BAILER Achim GER 3 4 2 1 89
8 212 GRAF Gustav CZE 2611 89
9 361 BUTLER Neil GBR 154 87
10 411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 15 3 1 86
11 621 CHARDONNENS Frangois Sul 145 86
12 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 55 85
338 MARTINANT Philippe FRA 55 85
14 336 GUIOULLIER Laurent FRA 13 41 82
15 143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 1126 77
16 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 1531 76
17 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 12124 74
18 137 HOGL Andreas AUT 1 423 74
19 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 2323 74
20 550 LUGGODT Per NOR 211141 73
21 243 BALSELLS PINTO Jordi ESP 12213 1 73
22 462 MAGNANI Sergio ITA 1 2 34 71
23 276 PEREZ BURRIEL Angel ESP 2215 71
24 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 2 3211 69
25 252 DELGADO SAENZ José Antonio ESP 2 332 67
26 138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 1 22311 57
27 524 MULLER Peter LUX 1422 49

28 660 BALAZ Michal SVK dns
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AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

PFORZH EIM ER: **299** GERMANY
Halikko, FINLAND, 2003
|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 |
1 GERMANY # 3 297
410 BAILER Achim VTR 8 2 98
413 FICHTL Kilian VTO 9 1 99
428 STURM Michael VIR 10 100
2 FRANCE # # 289
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu VTR 6 4 96
342 MOELO Maéva VTR 8 2 98
347 TISSIER Véronique VTR 5 5 95
3 SWITZERLAND # # 288
624 EICHELBERGER Adrian VTO 7 3 97
626 FREI Roland VTO 4 6 94
630 HINRICHS Helmut VTR 7 3 97
4 SLOVAK REPUBLIC # # 287
670 SZALAI Lajos VTR 4 6 94
668 LASKA Robert VTR 6 4 96
660 BALAZ Michal VTR 7 3 97
5 NETHERLANDS # # 1 286
530 STEUR Twan VTR 4 5 1 93
533 MERTENS Leo VTO 7 3 97
537 THEEUWEN Sraar VTO 6 4 96
6 CZECH REPUBLIC ## 12 281
216 MALUS Miroslav VTR 9 1 99
217 MICEK Jiri VTR 3 41 2 88
222 ZUREK Martin VTR 4 6 94
552
7 AUSTRIA # 43 281
137 HOGL Andreas VTR 6 4 96
136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich VTR 16 3 88
134 GRASSERBAUER Max VTR 7 3 97
8 SPAIN # # 3 278
300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto VTO 6 4 96
244 BARCENILLA SERRAN Roberto VTO 2 8 92
286 RUIZ-CONSTANTINO E Manuel VTR 3 4 3 90
9 ITALY # # 5 275
460 BIANCHINI Carlo G VTO 2 3 5 87
462 MAGNANI Sergio VTO 3 7 93
463 VICINI Andrea VTR 5 5 95
10 HUNGARY , 8 # 6 272
441 ARPAD SZABO VTR 2 6 2 90
444 ISTVAN KAPOCS VTR 2 4 4 88
445 BALAZS NEMETH VTR 4 6 94
11 NORWAY 5# 56 1 1 251
550 LJIGGODT Per VTR 12 2 4 1 78
551 NORDHAGEN Sondre VTR 14 2 2 1 81
552 DEBERITZ Oddvar VTO 3 6 1 92
12 LUXEMBOURG 38# 3 2 247
520 KAPLAN Adam Luey VTO 13 5 1 84
521 KAPLAN Lena Amelie VTR 13 3 2 1 81
524 MULLER Peter VTO 12 6 1 82
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

\ VETTERLIR \ “Bad Zall, ALSTRA, 1993, \
RNK SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.]
1 428 STURM Michael GER # 100
3 216 MALUS Miroslav CZE 9 1 99
2 335 FLEURY BOUGE Céleste FRA 9 1 99 37
4 342 MOELO Maéva FRA 8 2 98 31
5 410 BAILER Achim GER 8 2 98 32
6 424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdaler GER 7 3 97 30
7 660 BALAZ Michal SVK 7 3 97 31
8 134 GRASSERBAUER Max AUT 7 3 97 34
9 419 KOPP-OSTROWSKI Dominik GER 7 3 97 37
10 630 HINRICHS Helmut sur 73 97 38
11 412 EICHERT Tanja GER 7 3 97 39
12 414 GRETZ Ute GER 6 4 96
668 LASKA Robert SVK 6 4 96
137 HOGL Andreas AUT 6 4 96
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 6 4 96
16 347 TISSIER Véronique FRA 55 95
463 VICINI Andrea ITA 55 95
18 582 DOMINAS Mirostaw POL 4 6 94
19 445 BALAZS NEMETH HUN 4 6 94
222 ZJUREK Martin CZE 4 6 94
274 PAIRALO GRABULOSA José ESP 4 6 94
277 PINA MORENO Luis ESP 4 6 94
670 SZALAI Lajos SVK 4 6 94
24 531 PONGERS Arjan NED 5 3 2 93
25 530 STEUR Twan NED 4 5 1 93
26 344 RENTET Lily FRA 3 7 93
339 MEYER Jonathan FRA 3 7 93
247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 3 7 93
29 620 BUGNON Frangois SUl 36 1 92
30 212 GRAF Gustav CZE 19 91
31 286 RUIZ-CONSTANTINO BE Manuel ESP 3 4 3 920
32 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 2 6 2 90
623 EGGENSCHWILER Esther SUl 26 2 90
34 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 1 8 1 90
35 217 MICEK Jiri CZE 3412 88
36 444 ISTVAN KAPOCS HUN 2 4 4 88
640 WIEDERKEHR Peter A. SUl 2 4 4 88
38 136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich AUT 16 3 88
39 669 LENHARD Marian SVK 2 4 3 1 87
40 299 VILA FREIRE Alberto ESP 73 87
41 583 DOMINAS Adam POL 4 42 82
42 551 NORDHAGEN Sondre NOR 1 4 2 2 1 81
43 521 KAPLAN Lena Amelie LUX 13321 81
44 446 JANOS SZILI HUN 42 4 80
45 550 LUBGODT Per NOR 12 2 41 78
46 461 DELVO’ Gianmario ITA 1 4212 72
47 298 VILA CERDA Heéctor ESP dns
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

VETTERLIO Warwich, GREAT BRITAIN, 1696
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 9 1 99
2 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 8 2 98
3 624 EICHELBERGER Adrian sSur 7 3 97 28
4 533 MERTENS Leo NED 7 3 97 4
5 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 6 4 96
6 369 HOUGHTON David GBR 6 4 96 40
7 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter SUl 6 4 96 4
8 300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto ESP 6 4 96 43
9 537 THEEUWEN Sraar NED 6 4 96 44
10 144 SCHICKERMULLER Michael AUT 5 5 95
536 GROOT Rob NED 5 5 95
12 626 FREI Roland SUl 4 6 94
430 WIMMER Andreas GER 4 6 94
411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 4 6 94
15 462 MAGNANI Sergio ITA 3 7 93
16 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR 3 6 1 92
17 244 BARCENILLA SERRANO Roberto ESP 2 8 92
18 664 SRAMEK Tomas SVK 5 3 2 91
19 257 GALAN TALENTS José Ramon ESP 3 5 2 91
20 625 EICHELBERGER Ulrich SUI 4 2 4 90
28 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 2 4 4 88
21 538 DEEN Paul NED 2 3 5 87
143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 2 3 5 87
283 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Andrés ESP 235 87
248 COLMENARES DIiAZ Miguel ESP 235 87
460 BIANCHINI Carlo G ITA 235 87
29 520 KAPLAN Adam Luey LUX 1351 84
26 524 MULLER Peter LUX 126 1 82
27 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 361 82
30 532 GOED Chris NED 11413 76
31 321 NAATANEN Reijo FIN 2123 2 66
32 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT dns
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

NAGASHINO ER: *297" GERMANY
Eisenstadt, AUSTRIA, 2013

|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|

1 GERMANY # 6 1 292
413 FICHTL Kilian INR 7 3 o7
428 STURM Michael TNR 10 100
432 ZELLNER Raimund Mich: TNR 6 3 1 95

2 FRANCE # # 2 281
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu INR 5 5 95
338 MARTINANT Philippe INR 3 5 2 1
345 RISCH Noél INR 5 5 95

3 SPAIN , 84 3 2 271
268 MARTINEZ AISIAIN  Enrique INR 1 5 2 2 85
264 LASO CASAS JesisPedo TNR 5 5 95
244 BARCENILLA SERRAN Roberto INR 2 7 1 1

4 SWITZERLAND # 56 5 268
623 EGGENSCHWILER  Esther INR 2 1 5 2 83
626 FREI Roland INO 4 2 1 3 87
637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter TNR 8 2 08

5 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 7T # # 1 264
660 BALAZ Michal INR 1 7 2 89
670 SZALAI Lajos INR 3 3 3 1 88
664 SRAMEK Tomas INR 3 1 6 87
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

TANEGASHIMA R rorsheim, GERMANY. 1955
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 428 STURM Michael GER # 100
2 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter Sul 8 2 98
3 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 7 3 97
4 410 BAILER Achim GER 6 4 96
5 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 5 5 95 o5
6 264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro ESP 5 5 95 70
7 414 GRETZ Ute GER 5 5 95 74
8 345 RISCH Noél FRA 5 5 95 76
9 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michaer GER 6 3 1 95 &7
10 416 HOLLA Reiner GER 4 6 94
11 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 3 7 93
12 630 HINRICHS Helmut SUI 4 4 2 92
13 137 HOGL Andreas AUT 3 6 1 92
14 216 MALUS Miroslav CZE 2 8 92
15 338 MARTINANT Philippe FRA 3 5 2 91
16 244 BARCENILLA SERRANO Roberto ESP 2 7 1 91
17 212 GRAF Gustav CZE 17 2 89
660 BALAZ Michal SVK 17 2 89
19 670 SZALAI Lajos SVK 3 3 3 1 88
20 280 REAL REAL José Antonio ESP 2 4 4 88
21 268 MARTINEZ AISIAIN Enrique ESP 15 2 2 85
22 664 SRAMEK Tomas SVK 316 87
23 623 EGGENSCHWILER Esther SUl 2152 83
24 463 VICINI Andrea ITA 5 4 1 83
25 249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN Miguel ESP 433 81
26 258 GASTAMIZA MURUZABA Pedro ESP 13 321 75
27 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP dnf
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AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

NOBUNAGA ER: *269" GERMANY
Halikko, FINLAND, 2003
|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 SPAIN 49656 240
275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro INO 3 3 1 1 2 84
287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel TNO 4 213 77
243 BALSELLS PINTO  Jordi INO 1 2 3 3 1 79
2 NETHERLAND 2# 6 8 21 240
533 MERTENS Leo TNO 4 3 3 81
535 DEEN Lorenz INO 1 3 3 3 82
538 DEEN Paul INO 1 4 2 2 1 77
3 AUSTRIA 4 666 3311 224
145 SCHOPF Wilfried INO 2 3 4 1 86
136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich INO 1.3 2 2 1 1 78
143 SCHICKERMULLER  Franz INO 1 322 1 1 60
4 GREAT BRITAIN 1474211113159
365 HARPER SMITH Helen TNO 34 1 1 1 65
366 HARPER SMITH Jon TNO 11 3 10
373 WOLPE Paul INO 1 4 4 1 84
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

TANEGASHIMA O Warwich, GREAT BRITAIN, 1998
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 4 4 2 92
2 411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 1 8 1 90
3 626 FREI Roland SUu 4213 87
4 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 2 3 41 86
5 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 33112 84 36
6 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 1 4 4 84
7 535 DEEN Lorenz NED 1 3 3 3 82
8 533 MERTENS Leo NED 4 33 81
9 243 BALSELLS PINTO Jordi ESP 1 2 3 3 1 79
10 136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich AUT 132211 78
11 621 CHARDONNENS Francois Sul 3331 78
12 538 DEEN Paul NED 14 221 77
13 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 4213 77
14 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 2332 75
15 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR 3321 1 74
16 219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 1 1413 67
17 365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR 3411 1 65
18 143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 1 32211 60
19 138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 1 22111 55
20 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 11 3 10
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

AucusTt 3 10 10, 2025

HINAWA

ER: **299** SWITZERLAND
Sarléspuszta, HUNGARY, 2016

|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|

1 GERMANY # # 1 288
413 FICHTL Kilian HZR 4 5 1 23
428 STURM Michael HZR 10 100
432 ZELLNER Raimund Mich: HZR 5 5 95

2 SPAIN # # 2 282
280 REAL REAL José Antonio HZR 2 6 2 20
268 MARTINEZ AISIAIN  Enrique HZR 6 4 %6
264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro HZR 6 4 %6

3 FRANCE # # 280
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu HZR 5 5 95
338 MARTINANT Philippe HZR 1 9 1
345 RISCH No&| HZR 4 6 04

4 SWITZERLAND # 8 5 2 276
623 EGGENSCHWILER  Esther HZR 4 4 1 1 91
630 HINRICHS Helmut HZR 2 3 4 1 86
637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter HZR 9 1 99

5 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 5# 6 3 263
660 BALAZ Michal HZR 1 5 4 87
664 SRAMEK Tomas HZR 1 5 1 3 84
670 SZALAI Lajos HZR 3 6 1 92
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

HIZADAIR Ploraheim, GERMANY, 1930
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 428 STURM Michael GER # 100
2 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 91 99
3 416 HOLLA Reiner GER 7 3 97
4 264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro ESP 6 4 96 57
5 268 MARTINEZ AISIAIN Enrique ESP 6 4 96 30
6 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 5 5 95 56
7 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 5 5 95 65
8 345 RISCH Noél FRA 4 6 94 65
9 410 BAILER Achim GER 5 4 1 94 0
10 212 GRAF Gustav CZE 4 51 93
413 FICHTL Kilian GER 4 51 93
12 216 MALUS Miroslav CZE 37 93
13 137 HOGL Andreas AUT 3 6 1 92
670 SZALAI Lajos SVK 3 6 1 92
15 623 EGGENSCHWILER Esther SU 4411 91
16 338 MARTINANT Philippe FRA 19 91
414 GRETZ Ute GER 1 9 91
417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 1 9 91
19 280 REAL REAL José Antonio ESP 2 6 2 90
20 660 BALAZ Michal SVK 1 5 4 87
21 630 HINRICHS Helmut SU 23 41 86
22 258 GASTAMIZA MURUZABA Pedro ESP 1 5 3 1 86
23 664 SRAMEK Tomas SVK 1513 84
24 463 VICINI Andrea ITA 1312111 64
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AucusT 3 TO 10, 2025

HIBUTA

ER: **275** NETHERLANS
Eisenstadt, AUSTRIA, 2018

|PTO|

EQUIPO / TIRADORES

10987654321|

1 NETHERLANDS
533 MERTENS

535 DEEN
538 DEEN

2 SPAIN
275 PARDO MARTIJA
287 SEGURA BADIA
253 FAU RUBIO

3 AUSTRIA

136 HINTERDORFER
143 SCHICKERMULLER
145 SCHOPF

4 GREAT BRITAIN
365 HARPER SMITH

366 HARPER SMITH
373 WOLPE

Leo
Lorenz
Paul

Pedro
Marcel
Javier

Ulrich
Franz
Wilfried

Helen
Jon
Paul

HzO
HzO
HzO

HzO
HzO
HzO

HzO
HzO
HzO

HzO
HzO
HzO

7# 9

1 5 4

4 2 4

2 7 1

348# 3

133 3

1 16 2

11 4 3 1

179653 42
7111
1322 2

1 2 4 1 2

2521

2 5 2 1
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

HIZADAI O Eisonstact, AUSTRIA, 2013

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 538 DEEN Paul NED 2 71 91
2 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR 4 3 2 1 90
3 535 DEEN Lorenz NED 4 2 4 90
4 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 1 8 1 90
5 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 2 5 2 1 88
6 533 MERTENS Leo NED 1 5 4 87
7 136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich AUT 7111 84
8 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 1 3 3 3 82
9 621 CHARDONNENS Francois SUur 13321 81
10 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 114 31 78
11 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 1241 2 77
12 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 1 16 2 72
13 219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 31231 72
14 626 FREI Roland Sul 2134 71
15 143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 13222 59
16 243 BALSELLS PINTO Jordi ESP 13 1 40

365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR dns

366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR dns
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

KOSSUTH WR: 293" GERMANY
Eisenstadt, AUSTRIA, 2018

|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|

1 GERMANY # # 289
413 FICHTL Kilian PYR 7 3 o7
419 KOPP-OSTROWSKI  Dominik PYR 6 4 %
428 STURM Michael PYR 6 4 %6

2 FRANCE # # 1 286
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu PYR 6 4 %
342 MOELO Maéva PYR 7 3 o7
345 RISCH Noél PYR 4 5 1 23

3 SWITZERLAND # # 3 1 275
626 FREI Roland PYO 4 6 04
630 HINRICHS Helmut PYR 2 4 3 1 86
637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter PYR 5 5 95

4 SPAIN # # 511 271
244 BARCENILLA SERRANBARCENILLA{PYO 1 4 3 1 1 83
300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto PYO 6 2 2 94
264 LASO CASAS Jesis Pedro PYO 4 6 94

5 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 9# 8 271
664 SRAMEK Tomas PYR 4 3 3 1
660 BALAZ Michal PYO 1 6 3 88
668 LASKA Robert PYR 4 4 2 92

6 HUNGARY 8 # 4 31 265
441 ARPAD SZABO PYR 2 5 3 89
444 ISTVAN KAPOCS PYR 2 4 3 1 83
445 BALAZS NEMETH PYR 4 5 1 93

7 AUSTRIA 3# 911 250
136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich PYO 1 6 3 88
137 HOGL Andreas PYR 1 6 3 88
145 SCHOPF Wilfried PYO 1 3 3 1 1 74
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

PENNSYLVANIA R Sartospussia, HUNGARY, 2016
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 410 BAILER Achim GER 7 3 97 29
2 342 MOELO Maéva FRA 7 3 97 32
3 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 7 3 97 3
4 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 7 3 97 3
5 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 6 4 96 3
6 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 6 4 96 36
7 419 KOPP-OSTROWSKI Dominik GER 6 4 96 39
8 428 STURM Michael GER 6 4 96 42
9 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter SU 55 95
10 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 4 6 94
11 345 RISCH Noél FRA 4 5 1 93
445 BALAZS NEMETH HUN 4 5 1 93
13 414 GRET2 Ute GER 3 7 93
14 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 5 2 3 92
15 280 REAL REAL José Antonio ESP 4 4 2 92
668 LASKA Robert SVK 4 4 2 92
17 664 SRAMEK Tomas SVK 4 3 3 91
18 463 VICINI Andrea ITA 19 91
19 361 BUTLER Neil GBR 2 5 3 89
339 MEYER Jonathan FRA 2 5 3 89
441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 2 5 3 89
22 532 DOMINAS Mirostaw POL 2 4 4 88
23 137 HOGL Andreas AUT 1 6 3 88
369 HOUGHTON David GBR 1 6 3 88
25 335 FLEURY BOUGE Céleste FRA 1 7 2 87
26 630 HINRICHS Helmut SUul 243 1 86
27 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 226 86
28 212 GRAF Gustav CZE 145 86
248 COLMENARES DiAZ Miguel ESP 145 86
30 444 ISTVAN KAPOCS HUN 24 31 83
31 219 POMEISL Antonin CZE 1171 82
32 277 PINA MORENO Luis ESP 222 31 81
33 258 GASTAMIZA MURUZABA Pedro ESP 2 1 81
34 217 MICEK Jiri CZE 2 13 1 1 49
35 274 PAIRALO GRABULOSA José ESP dnf
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

PENNSYLVANIA O Barcelos, PORTUGAL, 2015
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto ESP 6 2 2 94
2 626 FREI Roland SUI 4 6 94 49
3 264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro ESP 4 6 94 5o
4 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 5 3 2 93
5 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 2 8 92
6 660 BALAZ Michal SVK 1 6 3 88 64
7 136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich AUT 16 3 88 68
8 462 MAGNANI Sergio ITA 2 4 3 1 87
9 2638 MARTINEZ AISIAIN Enrique ESP 235 87
10 620 BUGNON Francois SUl 1522 85
11 244 BARCENILLA SERRANO Roberto ESP 1 4 311 83
12 621 CHARDONNENS Francois Sul 514 81
13 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 1 3 3 1 74
14 524 MULLER Peter LUX 13 42 67
15 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 3 2 64
16 138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 1 1 21 61
17 143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 11 4 1 61
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AucusTt 3 10 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

E N FI E LD WR: **287** GERMANY
Barcelos, PORTUGAL, 2010
|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 GERMANY # # 3 282
414 GRETZ Ute LMR 4 6 94
416 HOLLA Reiner LMR 4 3 3 91
428 STURM Michael LMR 7 3 97
2 SPAIN 6 # 6 1 268
250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan LMR 3 6 1 92
247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio LMR 3 5 2 91
298 VILA CERDA Héctor LMR 6 3 1 85
3 AUSTRIA 6 # 8 268
135 GREINER Florian LMR 1 5 4 87
136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich LMO 2 7 1 91
137 HOGL Andreas LMO 3 4 3 90
4 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 8 # 91 267
660 BALAZ Michal LMR 4 4 1 1 91
668 LASKA Robert LMR 3 3 4 89
664 SRAMEK Tomas LMR 1 5 4 87
5 ITALY 9# 8 3 265
460 BIANCHINI Carlo G LMO 1 1 5 3 80
462 MAGNANI Sergio LMO 3 6 1 92
463 VICINI Andrea LMR 5 3 2 93
6 HUNGARY 8# 9 1 266
441 ARPAD SZABO LMR 1 4 5 86
444 ISTVAN KAPOCS LMR 4 2 3 1 88
445 BALAZS NEMETH LMO 3 6 1 92
7 SWITZERLAND 7# 8 3 263
620 BUGNON Frangois LMR 1 6 3 88
623 EGGENSCHWILER  Esther LMR 1 1 5 3 80
637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter LMR 5 5 95
8 NORWAY 1# # 4 2 247
550 LJGGODT Per LMR 2 4 2 2 76
551 NORDHAGEN Sondre LMR 1 7 2 89
552 DEBERITZ Oddvar LMR 4 4 2 82
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

LAMARMORA R Elsanstack, AUSTRIA, 2013

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|

1 222 ZUREK Martin CZE 7 3 97 =

2 428 STURM Michael GER 7 3 97 36
3 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter SU 55 95
4 414 GRETZ Ute GER 4 6 94
5 463 VICINI Andrea ITA 5 3 2 93
6 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 3 7 93
7 250 CORTES ALAMAR Juan ESP 3 6 1 92
8 660 BALAZ Michal SVK 4 41 1 91
9 416 HOLLA Reiner GER 4 3 3 91
10 247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 3 5 2 91
582 DOMINAS Mirostaw POL 3 5 2 91
12 531 PONGERS Arjan NED 3 4 3 90
13 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 26 2 90
14 291 SOTES LAFUENTE Santiago ESP 3 3 4 89
668 LASKA Robert SVK 3 3 4 89
16 249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN Miguel ESP 2 5 3 89
17 551 NORDHAGEN Sondre NOR 1 7 2 89
18 444 ISTVAN KAPOCS HUN 4 23 1 88
19 419 KOPP-OSTROWSKI Dominik GER 2 4 4 88
20 620 BUGNON Frangois SU 16 3 88
446 JANOS SZILI HUN 1 6 3 88
22 630 HINRICHS Helmut SUul 16 21 87
23 135 GREINER Florian AUT 1 5 4 87
664 SRAMEK Tomas SVK 15 4 87
25 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 1 4 5 86
26 670 SZALAI Lajos SVK 2 3 3 2 85
27 298 VILA CERDA Héctor ESP 6 31 85
28 669 LENHARD Marian SVK 2 2 4 2 84
29 411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 2 1 5 2 83
299 VILA FREIRE Alberto ESP 152 83
31 143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 52 3 82
32 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR 4 4 2 82
33 623 EGGENSCHWILER Esther SUul 1153 80
34 522 KAISER Pit LUX 11431 78
35 550 LUGGODT Per NOR 2422 76
36 523 HUBERTY Yannick LUX 12 52 75
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AucusTt 3 10 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

KONIGGRATZ ER: *277*SWITZERLAND
Chateauroux, FRANCE, 2025
|PTo| EQUIPO / TIRADORES 10 9 87 65 4 3 2 1|
1 FRANCE # # 3 281
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu LMO 5 5 05
339 MEYER Jonathan ILMO 4 3 3 91
345 RISCH Noél LMO 5 5 05
2 GERMANY # # 1 279
410 BAILER Achim LMO 2 8 92
417 KAPERNICK Peter LMO 4 6 04
432 ZELLNER Raimund Mich:LMO 4 5 1 93
3 SWITZERLAND # # 5 1 274
626 FREI Roland IMO 1 7 2 89
624 EICHELBERGER Adrian LMO 6 4 %6
621 CHARDONNENS Francois LMO 4 2 3 1 89
4 GREAT BRITAIN 5# 7 268
366 HARPER SMITH Jon IMO 1 7 2 89
361 BUTLER Neil LMO 2 6 2 20
369 HOUGHTON David IMO 2 5 3 89
5 AUSTRIA S # 7 2 267
144 SCHICKERMULLER  Michael LMO 4 5 1 93
145 SCHOPF Wilfried IMO 1 4 3 2 84
137 HOGL Andreas LMO 3 4 3 90
6 SPAIN 9O# 6 273
300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto LMO 5 2 3 92
257 GALAN TALENTS  José Ramén LMO 2 8 92
248 COLMENARES DIAZ  Miguel IMO 2 5 3 89
7 NETHERLANDS 1# 7 2 1 257
530 STEUR Twan LMO 7 2 1 86
536 GROOT Rob LMO 9 1 89
537 THEEUWEN Sraar LMO 1 3 4 1 1 82
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

LAMARMORA O Barcotos, PORTUGAL, 2015
IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 624 EICHELBERGER Adrian SUl 6 4 96
2 345 RISCH Noél FRA 55 95 34
3 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 55 95 2
4 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 4 6 94
5 144 SCHICKERMULLER Michael AUT 4 5 1 93 50
6 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michaer GER 4 5 1 93 54
7 462 MAGNANI Sergio ITA 3 6 1 92
8 300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto ESP 5 2 3 92
9 445 BALAZS NEMETH HUN 3 6 1 92
10 257 GALAN TALENTS José Ramén ESP 2 8 92
410 BAILER Achim GER 2 8 92
12 339 MEYER Jonathan FRA 4 3 3 91
413 FICHTL Kilian GER 4 3 3 91
14 136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich AUT 271 91
15 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 3 4 3 90
137 HOGL Andreas AUT 3 4 3 90
17 361 BUTLER Neil GBR 2 6 2 90
18 621 CHARDONNENS Francois SU 4 2 31 89
19 278 PLA MARTI Francisco ESP 3 3 4 89
20 369 HOUGHTON David GBR 2 5 3 89
212 GRAF Gustav CZE 25 3 89
248 COLMENARES DIiAZ Miguel ESP 25 3 89
23 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 17 2 89
626 FREI Roland sUl 17 2 89
25 536 GROOT Rob NED 9 1 89
26 424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdaler GER 3 2 5 88
27 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 2 2 6 86
28 625 EICHELBERGER Ulrich SUl 1612 86
29 530 STEUR Twan NED 721 86
30 283 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Andrés ESP 241 3 85
31 289 SERRANO GIL Gabriel ESP 1 3 6 85
32 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 1432 84
33 532 GOED Chris NED 1 4 2 2 82
34 537 THEEUWEN Sraar NED 1 3 4 1 82
35 460 BIANCHINI Carlo G ITA 1153 80
36 138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 1 1 8 29
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

| VERSAILLES

ER: **556** GERMANY
Parma, ITALY, 2007

|RNK| TEAM / SHOOTERS | 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL
1 GERMANY ### 3 540
410 BAILER Achim MQO 3 4 2 1 89
411 BRADER Leonhard Josel MQO 1 5 3 1 86
432 ZELLNER Raimund Miche MQO 4 4 1 1 91
410 BAILER Achim MNO 4 3 3 91
417 KAPERNICK Peter MNO 4 3 3 91
432 ZELLNER Raimund Miche MNO 3 6 1 92
2 FRANCE B ## 11 532
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu MQO 1 8 1 90
336 GUIOULLIER Laurent MQO 13 4 1 1 82
338 MARTINANT Philippe MQO 5 5 85
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu MNO 5 4 1 94
336 GUIOULLIER Laurent MNO 2 8 92
342 MOELO Maéva MNO 17 2 89
3 GREAT BRITAIN #HH# T 516
361 BUTLER Neil MQO 1 5 4 87
366 HARPER SMITH Jon MQO 5 4 1 94
373 WOLPE Paul MQO 15 3 1 76
365 HARPER SMITH Helen MNO 33 13 86
366 HARPER SMITH Jon MNO 1 6 3 88
373 WOLPE Paul MNO 1 4 4 1 85
4 SPAIN , 5% # 8# 1 474
287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel MQO 2 3 2 3 74
275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro MQO 12 1 2 4 74
243 BALSELLS PINTO Jordi MQO 12 2 1 3 1 73
245 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio MNO 1 5 4 87
251 DE LA IGLESIA UGAR1Fernando MNO 2 3 5 87
284 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOS Nunci MNO 4 2 3 1 79
5 AUSTRIA 2# 4 # 5 392
145 SCHOPF Wilfried MQO 5 5 85
137 HOGL Andreas MQO 1 4 2 3 74
143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz MQO 11 2 6 77
145 SCHOPF Wilfried MNO 2 3 3 2 75
144 SCHICKERMULLER Michael MNO 3 5 2 81
138 LITSCHMANN Alois MNO
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **280** GERMANY
LUCCA Granada, SPAIN, 2014

|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES |1o 9 8 76 5 4 3 2 1|

1 GERMANY # # 4 276
411 BRADER Leonhard Jose MXR 1 7 2 89
413 FICHTL Kilian MXR 5 5 95
428 STURM Michael MXR 4 4 2 92

2 SPAIN 7T H# # 2 263
252 DELGADO SAENZ  José Antonio MXR 2 4 4 88
246 CASTRO DELGADO  JuanJosé  MXR 3 1 4 2 85
261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo MXR 2 6 2 20

3 FRANCE 5# 5 3 3 2 247
336 GUIOULLIER Laurent MXR 51 2 2 75
345 RISCH Noél MXR 4 5 1 23
347 TISSIER Véronique  MXR 1 2 3 3 1 79

4 FINLAND 4 8 2 44 3 4 211
321 NAATANEN Reijo MXR 1121 2 3 59
322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINETimo Aulis ~ MXR 4 5 1 23
324 MUSTAMAKI Antero MXR 2 231 1 59
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

MAXIMILIAN R

ER: **98** B. Balke, GER
Mataré, SPAIN, 1988

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 5 5 95
2 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 4 5 1 93 s
3 345 RISCH Noél FRA 4 51 93
4 428 STURM Michael GER 4 4 2 92
5 2389 SERRANO GIL Gabriel ESP 2 8 92
6 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 4 4 1 1 91
7 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 2 6 2 90
8 416 HOLLA Reiner GER 3 3 4 89
9 630 HINRICHS Helmut Su 253 89
10 411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 1 7 2 89
11 137 HOGL Andreas AUT 2 4 4 88
252 DELGADO SAENZ José Antonio ESP 2 4 4 88
13 620 BUGNON Francois SUl 3232 86
14 339 MEYER Jonathan FRA 3151 86
15 296 VALERO CARRERAS Antonio ESP 15 3 1 86
16 246 CASTRO DELGADO Juan José ESP 31 4 2 85
17 660 BALAZ Michal SVK 136 85
369 HOUGHTON David GBR 1 3 6 85
19 283 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Andrés ESP 312 4 79
20 347 TISSIER Véronique FRA 12 3 31 79
21 258 GASTAMIZA MURUZABA Pedro ESP 2 341 76
22 336 GUIOULLIER Laurent FRA 51 2 2 75
23 324 MUSTAMAKI Antero FIN 2 311 59
24 321 NAATANEN Reijo FIN 112123 59

Created by: R.Sellés - E-Mail: ramon_selles@msn.com



AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

WEDGNOCK

ER: **265** SPAIN
Sarléspuszta, HUNGARY, 2016

987654321|

|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES | 10
1 GREAT BRITAIN 3
365 HARPER SMITH Helen MXO
366 HARPER SMITH Jon MXO 1
373 WOLPE Paul MXO 2
2 SPAIN 1
251 DE LA IGLESIA UGARTFernando  MXO
293 TRIQUELL VAL José MXO
253 FAU RUBIO Javier MXO 1
3 AUSTRIA 1
143 SCHICKERMULLER  Franz MXO 1
145 SCHOPF Wilfried MXO
136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich MXO
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

MAXIMILIAN O

ER: **98** HG. Heinzmann, GER
Warwich, GREAT BRITAIN, 1998

IRNK NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter SUl 35 2 91
2 245 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio ESP 14 2 3 83
3 626 FREI Roland SU 13321 81
4 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 343 80
5 144 SCHICKERMULLER Michael AUT 1152 1 78
6 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 2 413 77
7 143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 12 2 3 2 77
8 251 DE LA IGLESIA UGARTE Fernando ESP 6 4 76
9 365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR 3313 76
10 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 113311 75
11 293 TRIQUELL VAL José ESP 14 41 75
12 268 MARTINEZ AISIAIN Enrique ESP 211222 73
13 300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto ESP 1 4 2 2 1 69
14 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 1 531 68
15 138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT 13114 66
16 136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich AUT 1232 2 66
17 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 1522 65
18 243 BALSELLS PINTO Jordi ESP 1 31311 58
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **281** GERMANY
MAG E NTA Pforzheim, GERMANY, 2012

|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES |1o 9 8 76 5 4 3 2 1|
1 GERMANY 8 # 2 2 272
414 GRETZ Ute MNR 2 7 1 1
416 HOLLA Reiner MNR 3 7 93
428 STURM Michael MNR 3 4 1 2 88
2 SPAIN 4 # 2 4 5 249
283 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ  Andrés MNR 2 7 1 91
291 SOTES LAFUENTE  Santiago MNR 5 2 3 77
247 CERDAN MUROZ  Antonio MNR 2 3 1 2 2 81
3 NORWAY 1# # 6 247
550 LJ@GODT Per MNR 16 3 78
551 NORDHAGEN Sondre MNR 1 7 2 89
552 DEBERITZ Oddvar MNR 3 4 3 80
4 SLOVAK REPUBLIC 4 7 # 8 1 245
670 SZALAI Lajos MNR 2 5 3 89
660 BALAZ Michal MNR 1 1 4 3 1 78
669 LENHARD Marian MNR 1 1 3 5 78
5 HUNGARY , 84# 2332 223
441 ARPAD SZABO MNR 21 232 61
444 ISTVAN KAPOCS MNR 25 2 1 78
446 JANOS szILI MNR 4 6 84
6 FINLAND 2# 5432 31 221
321 NAATANEN Reijo MNR 2131 2 1 57
322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINETimo Aulis ~ MNR 2 7 1 1
324 MUSTAMAKI Antero MNR 323 11 73
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **99** R. Holla, GER
Valeggio sul Mincio, ITALY, 2024

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 416 HOLLA Reiner GER 3 7 93
2 414 GRETZ Ute GER 2 7 1 91 5
3 283 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Andrés ESP 2 7 1 91 57
4 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 271 91 e
5 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter SUul 1 8 1 90
6 670 SZALAI Lajos SVK 2 5 3 89
7 551 NORDHAGEN Sondre NOR 1 7 2 89
8 428 STURM Michael GER 3 4 1 2 88
9 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 1 6 3 88
137 HOGL Andreas AUT 1 6 3 88
11 212 GRAF Gustav CZE 2 4 3 1 87
12 345 RISCH Noél FRA 1 5 4 87
13 582 DOMINAS Mirostaw POL 2 3 4 1 86
14 446 JANOS SZILI HUN 4 6 84
15 411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 1 3 4 2 83
16 247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 23122 81
17 463 VICINI Andrea ITA 116 2 81
18 419 KOPP-OSTROWSKI Dominik GER 4 411 81
19 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR 343 80
20 412 EICHERT Tanja GER 213211 78
21 660 BALAZ Michal SVK 114 31 78
22 669 LENHARD Marian SVK 1135 78
23 143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 4 2 2 2 78
24 444 |ISTVAN KAPOCS HUN 2521 78
25 296 VALERO CARRERAS Antonio ESP 2 4 4 78
26 550 LUGGODT Per NOR 163 78
27 291 SOTES LAFUENTE Santiago ESP 5 23 77
28 523 HUBERTY Yannick LUX 4 311 76
29 324 MUSTAMAKI Antero FIN 323 11 73
30 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 21 232 61
31 321 NAATANEN Reijo FIN 21312 57
32 522 KAISER Pit LUX 1144 49
33 445 BALAZS NEMETH HUN 11 211 45

Created by: R.Sellés - E-Mail: ramon_selles@msn.com



AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

PAULY

ER: **281** GERMANY
Parma, ITALY, 2007

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

|

|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES |1o 9
1 FRANCE 8 #
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu MNO 5 4
336 GUIOULLIER Laurent MNO 2 8
342 MOELO Maéva MNO 1 7
2 GERMANY # #
410 BAILER Achim MNO 4 3
417 KAPERNICK Peter MNO 4 3
432 ZELLNER Raimund Mich: MNO 3 6
3 SWITZERLAND # #
620 BUGNON Frangois MNO 2 3
624 EICHELBERGER Adrian MNO 5 3
626 FREI Roland MNO 6 4
4 GREAT BRITAIN 5 #
365 HARPER SMITH Helen MNO 3 3
366 HARPER SMITH Jon MNO 1 6
373 WOLPE Paul MNO 1 4
5 SPAIN , 3 #
245 BARQUIN VILLEGAS  Emilio MNO 1 5
251 DE LA IGLESIA UGARTFernando  MNO 2 3
284 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOS Nunci MNO 4
6 NETHERLANDS 4 #
532 GOED Chris MNO 1 4
536 GROOT Rob MNO 3 4
537 THEEUWEN Sraar MNO 2
7 AUSTRIA 5
145 SCHOPF Wilfried MNO 2
144 SCHICKERMULLER  Michael MNO 3
138 LITSCHMANN Alois MNO
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

WR: **99** R. Nitsche, GER
Warwich, GREAT BRITAIN, 1996

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 626 FREI Roland SUl 6 4 96
2 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 5 41 94
3 624 EICHELBERGER Adrian SUF 53 2 93
4 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 3 6 1 92
5 336 GUIOULLIER Laurent FRA 2 8 92
6 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 4 3 3 91

410 BAILER Achim GER 4 3 3 91
8 536 GROOT Rob NED 3 4 3 90
9 625 EICHELBERGER Ulrich SUl 3421 89

10 342 MOELO Maéva FRA 1 7 2 89
11 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 1 6 3 88
12 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 8 2 88
16 369 HOUGHTON David GBR 2 4 3 1 87
15 251 DE LA IGLESIA UGARTE Fernando ESP 235 87
13 245 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio ESP 1 5 4 87

413 FICHTL Kilian GER 1 5 4 87

17 365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR 3313 86
18 339 MEYER Jonathan FRA 15 31 86
19 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 1 4 4 1 85
20 532 GOED Chris NED 1 4 3 2 84
21 620 BUGNON Frangois SUu 23122 81
22 279 QUECEDO DEL MONTE Luis ESP 12 4 3 81
23 144 SCHICKERMULLER Michael AUT 352 81
24 248 COLMENARES DIiAZ Miguel ESP 132 2 2 79
25 234 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci ESP 4 2 31 79
26 537 THEEUWEN Sraar NED 226 76
27 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 2332 75
28 424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdaler GER 25 21 75
29 630 HINRICHS Helmut Sul 1342 73
30 268 MARTINEZ AISIAIN Enrique ESP 3 331 71

136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich AUT dns
138 LITSCHMANN Alois AUT dns
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **296** FRANCE
RI G BY Eisenstadt, AUSTRIA, 2013

|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES |1o 9 8 76 5 4 3 2 1|
1 SWITZERLAND # 5 1 293
624 EICHELBERGER Adrian WHO 8 2 08
637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter WHO 9 1 99
630 HINRICHS Helmut WHR 7 2 1 %
2 GERMANY # 9 3 285
410 BAILER Achim WHR 7 3 o7
411 BRADER Leonhard Jose WHR 7 3 97
428 STURM Michael WHR 4 3 3 91
3 FRANCE # # 1 283
334 DUCELLIER Mathieu WHR 3 7 93
338 MARTINANT Philippe WHR 5 4 1 04
339 MEYER Jonathan WHR 6 4 %
4 SLOVAK REPUBLIC # # 3 278
669 LENHARD Marian WHR 3 6 1 92
660 BALAZ Michal WHR 4 4 2 92
670 SZALAI Lajos WHR 4 6 04
5 AUSTRIA # # 7 274
137 HOGL Andreas WHR 6 3 1 05
136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich WHR 3 7 93
147 SZUPPIN Robert WHR 2 2 6 86
6 NETHERLANDS 4 # # 2 260
532 GOED Chris WHO 7 2 1 86
535 DEEN Lorenz WHO 1 3 6 85
533 MERTENS Leo WHO 3 4 2 1 89
7 FINLAND 1# # 4 252
321 NAATANEN Reijo WHR 5 3 2 83
322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINE Timo Aulis ~~ WHR 5 3 2 83
324 MUSTAMAKI Antero WHR 1 4 5 86
8 GREAT BRITAIN 4 8 # 5 251
365 HARPER SMITH Helen WHO 1 4 4 1 85
366 HARPER SMITH Jon WHO 2 2 6 86
373 WOLPE Paul WHO 1 2 3 4 80
9 SPAIN 3# 7 3 251
264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro WHO 2 7 1 91
253 FAU RUBIO Javier WHR 2 4 3 71
251 DE LA IGLESIA UGARTFernando ~ WHO 1 7 2 89
10 HUNGARY 97 3 4 11 21 219
445 BALAZS NEMETH WHO 7 3 o7
441 ARPAD SZABO WHR 3 1 1 2 1 35
444 ISTVAN KAPOCS WHR 2 4 3 1 87
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

WHITWORTH R

ER: **100** M. Dreisbach, GER
Adelaide, AUSTRALIA, 2008

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 413 FICHTL Kilian GER # 100
2 414 GRETZ Ute GER 8 2 98 20
3 424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdaler GER 8 2 98 36
4 411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 7 3 97 36
5 347 TISSIER Véronique FRA 7 3 97 38
6 410 BAILER Achim GER 7 3 97 46
7 630 HINRICHS Helmut sul 721 96
8 339 MEYER Jonathan FRA 6 4 96 39
9 137 HOGL Andreas AUT 6 3 1 95
10 342 MOELO Maéva FRA 5 5 95
262 ILLESCAS RODENAS  Sandra ESP 5 5 95
12 212 GRAF Gustav CZE 6 2 2 94
13 338 MARTINANT Philippe FRA 5 4 1 94
14 246 CASTRO DELGADO Juan José ESP 4 6 94
670 SZALAI Lajos SVK 4 6 94
296 VALERO CARRERAS Antonio ESP 4 6 94
416 HOLLA Reiner GER 4 6 94
18 640 WIEDERKEHR Peter A. SUI 451 93
19 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 3 7 93
136 HINTERDORFER Ulrich AUT 3 7 93
21 660 BALAZ Michal SVK 4 4 2 92
22 669 LENHARD Marian SVK 3 6 1 92
23 428 STURM Michael GER 4 3 3 91
24 285 RUIZ MONTELIO Yolanda ESP 2 6 2 90
25 248 COLMENARES DIiAZ Miguel ESP 3 3 4 89
26 6338 TANTARDINI Maria SU 253 89
27 551 NORDHAGEN Sondre NOR 1 7 2 89
132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 17 2 89
29 131 BAUMKIRCHER Andreas AUT 3 3 3 1 88
30 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 2 4 4 88
31 444 ISTVAN KAPOCS HUN 2 4 3 1 87
32 147 SZUPPIN Robert AUT 2 2 6 86
33 324 MUSTAMAKI Antero FIN 145 86
34 537 THEEUWEN Sraar NED 6 4 86
35 463 VICINI Andrea ITA 54 1 84
36 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 53 2 83
321 NAATANEN Reijo FIN 53 2 83
38 134 GRASSERBAUER Max AUT 4 51 83
39 623 EGGENSCHWILER Esther SUr 22231 81
40 530 STEUR Twan NED 1 7 2 80
41 291 SOTES LAFUENTE Santiago ESP 12313 77
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

WHITWORTH R " delaice, AUSTRALIA, 2008 |

|RNK| SHOOTER NATION|10 9876543 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
42 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 2 43 71
43 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 3 11 21 35
44 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER dns
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **100** N. Rodri San José, ESP,
WHITWORTH O Prorzheim, GERMANY 2005

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 91 99
2 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 8 2 98 35
3 624 EICHELBERGER Adrian SUl 8 2 98 390
4 536 GROOT Rob NED 7 3 97 =
5 445 BALAZS NEMETH HUN 7 3 97 3
6 641 VAN GREUNEN Louise SUl 55 95
7 626 FREI Roland SUI 5 41 94
8 412 EICHERT Tanja GER 3 5 2 91
9 264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro ESP 2 7 1 91
10 533 MERTENS Leo NED 3 4 2 1 89
11 251 DE LA IGLESIA UGARTE Fernando ESP 17 2 89
12 300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto ESP 1 6 3 88
13 625 EICHELBERGER Ulrich SU 15 4 87
14 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 2 2 6 86
15 532 GOED Chris NED 7 21 86
16 245 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio ESP 2 2 5 1 85
17 365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR 1 4 4 1 85
18 535 DEEN Lorenz NED 1 3 6 85
19 239 SERRANO GIL Gabriel ESP 55 85
20 369 HOUGHTON David GBR 2 2 4 2 84
21 284 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci ESP 4 5 1 83
22 293 TRIQUELL VAL José ESP 22321 82
23 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 2 3 4 80
24 143 SCHICKERMULLER Franz AUT 4 2 4 80
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **298** GERMANY
Granada, SPAIN, 2014

|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES |1o 9 8 76 5 4 3 2 1|

1 GERMANY # # 286
412 EICHERT Tanja WLR 4 6 04
414 GRETZ Ute WLR 6 4 %
424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdal WLR 6 4 %6

2 FRANCE # # 41 276
342 MOELO Maéva WLR 7 3 o7
344 RENTET Lily WLR 1 4 4 1 85
347 TISSIER Véronique  WLR 4 6 04

3 SWITZERLAND O# 7 2 2 268
623 EGGENSCHWILER  Esther WLR 2 2 4 2 2 84
638 TANTARDINI Maria WLR 3 5 2 1
641 VAN GREUNEN Louise WLO 4 5 1 23

4 SPAIN O# # 1 267
284 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOS Nunci WLO 1 5 4 87
285 RUIZ MONTELIO Yolanda WLR 4 1 4 1 88
262 ILLESCAS RODENAS Sandra WLR 4 4 2 92
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

WALKYRIE R Bardesux, FRANCE, 2006

IRNK SHOOTER NATION [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 342 MOELO Maéva FRA 7 3 97
2 424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdaler GER 6 4 96 30
3 414 GRETZ Ute GER 6 4 96 31
4 347 TISSIER Véronique FRA 4 6 94 40
5 412 EICHERT Tanja GER 4 6 94 49
6 262 ILLESCAS RODENAS  Sandra ESP 4 4 2 92
7 638 TANTARDINI Maria SUl 352 91
8 335 FLEURY BOUGE Céleste FRA 3 4 3 90
9 285 RUIZ MONTELIO Yolanda ESP 41 4 1 88
10 344 RENTET Lily FRA 1 4 4 1 85
11 623 EGGENSCHWILER Esther SUl 22 42 84
12 295 VALERO BLASCO Verénica ESP 54 1 84
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **98** m. Gh di, FRA
WALKYRIE O Hallkco, FINLAND, 2003

|RNK| SHOOTER NATION|10 9876543 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 641 VAN GREUNEN Louise SUl 4 51 93
2 365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR 2 5 3 89
3 284 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci ESP 1 5 4 87
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

ER: **135** GERMANY
Granada, SPAIN, 2017

|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES |1o 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|

1 GERMANY 14121313 141214121215 131
418 JACOB Karl MIR 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 2 5 37
420 LOTSPEICH Franz MIR 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 48
429 WILLMS Dirk MIR 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 46

2 FRANCE 131112111311 14121111 119
333 DESCOMBIN Bruno MIR 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 43
337 MARTIN Philippe MTO 5 5 4 2 3 3 5 2 5 3 37
346 ROMANN Jean-Yves MTR 4 2 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 3 39

3 GREAT BRITAIN 1013111213 1012111110 113
367 HOBBS Chris MTO 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 36
368 HOBBS Rhys MTO 4 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 33
364 CRIX Martin MIR 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 44

4 SPAIN 91211 8111112111113 109
242 BADENES FUERTES  Francisco MTO 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 40
259 GARCIA GINER Gerardo MTO 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 2 4 4 31
266 MARTIN ESCRIVA  Juan Luis MIR 2 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 38

5 AUSTRIA 10 712 810 9 5101112 94
133 DENK Werner MTR 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 36
141 RAUSCHER Iris MIR 2 1 4 2 4 2 1 2 3 4 25
142 SCHERHAMMER Peter MTO 4 2 5 4 2 3 1 4 4 4 33
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

MANTON R

ER: **48** F.Lotspeich, GERMANY
Granada, SPAIN, 2017

|RNK| SHOOTER 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 TOTAL| %Y
1 420 LOTSPEICH Franz GER[11111[111 11111111111 111123111111 1111111111111111111|25 48
2 429 WILLMS Dirk GER[111 1111111111111 1111111124111 111 11 11111111111111|22| 46
3 364 CRIX Martin GBR|T 1 11111 |11 11111111 111121(1 11111111111 11111 11111123| 44
4 333 DESCOMBIN Bruno FRA| 11111 1111111 111111 111122011 1111111111111 11111121 43
5 346 ROMANN Jean-Yves FRA|11 11|11 111 1M1 1111111149111 11111 11111111 101 11|20 39
6 266 MARTIN ESCRIVA JuanlLuis  ESP|1 1 (11 11 11 111 (111 116[1 1111111111 11111 11 111122| 38
7 273 MONSEES Willem Frede ESP| 11 111 111 1111111111124 11 111 1 |1 111111 111 1 (17| 38 dns
8 418 JACOB Karl GER[1 111111 1| 1111 11111119/ 1 11111111 1 1}t 1111111018 37
9 443 DOBOS Tamas HUN[11 1111 11| 1 1011 1M1111 7|11 M111 1111 11111 11119 36
10 133 DENK Werner AUT|1 111111 11 11 1111 1171111 |11 1 |11 111 1111 11119| 36
11 239 ALVAREZ GARCIA Luis Angel ESP[111 |11 11 11 11 114311 1111 11 |11 1 |11 11]15| 28
12 141 RAUSCHER Iris AUT| 1 1] 1 1111 11 1111 (430 11 1|11 111 |1 11112] 25
13 256 FONT FERRER Agustin ESP{1 11 111 1] 1 1 |1 11 11 14| 1 1 1 1 11 1 1 1 1011| 25
14 372 WATLING Robert GBR| 1 1 1 111 1 6[111 1 11 11 1 9| 15
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

MANTON O

ER: **46** D. Elvin, GBR, G. Garcia, ESP

Barcelos, PORTUGAL, 2010

|RNK| SHOOTER 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 TOTAL| %Y
1 242 BADENES FUERTES Francisco ESP{111111111 [111 11 11 11112001111 1111111111 11 [11 1120 40
2 337 MARTIN Philippe FRA[1T11111 11110111 1|11 111 (19 11 11111111 111110111 18| 37
3 367 HOBBS Chris GBR|1 11111111 111111 1)1 111[20]1 11 11 11 1111111 11 |16| 36
4 368 HOBBS Rhys GBR|T 111(1 1111 1 A1 1 1111 (481 1 |1 111 111111 |1 1 115 33 5
5 142 SCHERHAMMER Peter AUT|1 11 1[1 M11111 111 11 171 11 1 1111 11111111 (16| 33 1
6 363 CAPEWELL Peter GBR[111 [111 11 1111111 A7 11111 11 111 111(15] 32
7 259 GARCIA GINER Gerardo ESP|1 1 1 11101 111] 1 M1 1 115 1 111 1 1|11 1111011 11/16| 31
8 362 CAPEWELL Jane GBR[111 1 111 11 (11 11]13]1 111 1 11 |1 1 11 (11| 24
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

| BATESVILLE

ER: **145** GREAT BRITAIN
Pforzheim, GERMANY, 2012

|PTO| EQUIPO / TIRADORES | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10|
1 GERMANY 141312131414 9151213 129
418 JACOB Karl LRR 4 3 3 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 36
420 LOTSPEICH Franz LRR 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 46
429 WILLMS Dirk LRR 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 a7
2 FRANCE 111513141212 13131212 127
333 DESCOMBIN Bruno LRR 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 a7
337 MARTIN Philippe LRO 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 38
346 ROMANN Jean-Yves LRR 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 42
3 GREAT BRITAIN 121312131111 141413 14 127
367 HOBBS Chris LRR 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 43
364 CRIX Martin LRR 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 47
362 CAPEWELL Jane LRO 4 4 3 3 1 3 4 5 5 5 37
4 SPAIN 12121410 91414131314 125
242 BADENES FUERTES Francisco LRO 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 a7
259 GARCIA GINER Gerardo LRO 3 3 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 31
266 MARTIN ESCRIVA Juan Luis LRR 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 47
5 AUSTRIA 9121310101213 101510 114
133 DENK Werner LRR 4 4 3 3 3 45 3 5 3 37
141 RAUSCHER Iris LRR 3 4 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 37
142 SCHERHAMMER Peter LRO 2 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 40
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FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

LORENZONI R

ER: **49** f. Lotspeich , GER
Valencia, SPAIN, 2009

|RNK| SHOOTER 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 TOTAL| %Y
1 266 MARTIN ESCRIVA Juan Luis ESPI11111[11 111111111 1111111231 111111111111 11111111111|24| 47 55
2 429 WILLMS Dirk GER[11111[11111)1 11111111111 11[24[11111] 111 111111111111 111|23| 47 54
3 364 CRIX Martin GBR[11111[111 111111111 1111111[24[1 111111111111 111111 [111 1|23| 47 415
4 333 DESCOMBIN Bruno FRA[T1 11111111111t 1111111 122111111 111111111111111111 1|25 47 414
§ 420 LOTSPEICH Franz GER[11111[11111111111111 11111241 111111 1111111 11111 111|22| 46
6 256 FONT FERRER Agustin ESP[111 1111111111111 1111 1122111111111 111111111111011 1 (23| 45
7 273 MONSEES Willem Frede ESP| 1111111 111111111111 11 122111111111 11111111111 |11 11|23] 45 dns
8 367 HOBBS Chris GBR| 111 (111111111 [111111111122{1 1 111111 1111111 111111]21| 43
9 263 JULIA MOLLA Robert ESP[11111)11 111 1 111111111 1122[1111111 111 1 11 1111111 |20| 42
10 443 DOBOS Tamas HUN[1 1111111111 111111111111 12411 111 1111 11 |1 11 (1 111]18| 42
11 346 ROMANN Jean-Yves FRA| 1111111111 11111111 1111123111 11111 |1 111 111 |1 11119| 42
12 239 ALVAREZ GARCIA Luis Angel ESP[1 11111 111111111111 11] 1111[24] 11 1111 111111 11 11117 41
13 141 RAUSCHER Iris AUT| 111111 1111111 1 1111 18111 1 (111 111 M11111911 1119 37
14 133 DENK Werner AUT[1111 (11 11111 1 11111 (47 1111114 111 111110 1 1120 37
15 418 JACOB Karl GER[11 111 11 [ 11 11 111 1111481 111 1 111111 1111 111/18] 36
16 551 NORDHAGEN Sondre NOR[111 11 1 |1 1 1] 1111 11 [M5111 11111111 1 | 1 11 1 117| 32
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

LORENZONI O

ER: **49** J. Capewell, GBR
Pforzheim, GERMANY, 2012

|RNK| SHOOTER 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 1|2|3|4|5 TOTAL| %Y
1 242 BADENES FUERTES Francisco ESP{111 111111111111 1111)1111 |23]111 11111111 111111 [11111(24| 47
2 372 WATLING Robert GBR|1 1111111011 11 111111111211 1 11111 11111 1 11111121 42
3 142 SCHERHAMMER Peter AUT 11011 1111111111 1111[(19[1 11 1 1111 11111111 1 11(21] 40
4 237 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP{11111] 1 1 |11 111111 [11111|20]1 11 11111) 1 1111 11111 19| 39
5 337 MARTIN Philippe FRA[1T1 1111111 1 111111 111|201 1111 [1111 11111 11/18| 38
6 368 HOBBS Rhys GBR{111 111 11/ 1111/ 11111 1 [18[1 1 111 [ 111111 11t 11119 37 5
7 362 CAPEWELL Jane GBR[111 111 11{111 11 111501 1 111 1111111 111111111|22| 37 4
8 363 CAPEWELL Peter GBR[11 111 111[11 11111 [11111[2001 1 1111101 1 111 101 16| 36
9 370 HOUGHTON Michael GBR[11111[1 11 1 1111111 11 |[18[]1 11 1 1111111111 1 171 38
10 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR[ 111 (111 (11 111 111 1111481 1 111 1111 1 | 1 1111 11(17| 35
11 259 GARCIA GINER Gerardo ESP[1 11 1 11111 11[1 1101 1 11111111 [11 111111 |20 31
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YOUTH EVENTS



20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

KUCHENREUTER YOUTH oordoan FRANCE. 2006
|RNK| SHOOTER NATION|10 9876543 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 340 MEYSONNASSE Marceau FRA 8 2 88
2 335 FLEURY BOUGE Céleste FRA 31321 73
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20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

MARIETTE YOUTH Chatosuroux. FRANCE. 2025
|RNK| SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 340 MEYSONNASSE Marceau FRA 112 2 4 69
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20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

VETTERLI YOUTH Bareclos, PORTUGAL, 2010
|RNK| SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 134 GRASSERBAUER Max AUT 7 3 97
2 335 FLEURY BOUGE Céleste FRA 6 4 96 37
3 530 STEUR Twan NED 6 4 96 41
4 344 RENTET Lily FRA 4 6 94
5 520 KAPLAN Adam Luey LUX 15 4 87
6 521 KAPLAN Lena Amelie LUX 223 21 82
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20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025

WHITWORTH YOUTH Dfonshotm, GERMANY. 2012
|RNK| SHOOTER NATION[10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1|TOTAL dis.|
1 344 RENTET Lily FRA 3 5 2 91
2 335 FLEURY BOUGE Céleste FRA 3 4 3 90
3 134 GRASSERBAUER Max AUT 3 2 3 2 86
4 530 STEUR Twan NED 1 3 3111 79
5 520 KAPLAN Adam Luey LUX dns
6 521 KAPLAN Lena Amelie LUX dns
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STATISTICS



131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

186
187
188

210
211
212

214
215

217
218
219
220
221
222

SURNAME

BAUMKIRCHER
CHENG

DENK
GRASSERBAUER
GREINER
HINTERDORFER
HOGL
LITSCHMANN
MIKSCHL
PRAMPER
RAUSCHER
SCHERHAMMER
SCHICKERMULLER
SCHICKERMULLER
SCHOPF

SPERRER

SZUPPIN

WAGNER

CLARA
LAUWERS
LAMBERT

BALCAR
FORMAN
GRAF
HROMADA
KORBEL
KRALICEK
MALUS
MICEK
PANSKY
POMEISL
POSTUPA
STOLIN
ZUREK

20/08/2025

FEDERATION
COUNTRY
Andreas AUT
Chieh-Hsiang AUT
Werner AUT
Max AUT
Florian AUT
Ulrich AUT
Andreas AUT
Alois AUT
Roland AUT
Rainer AUT
Iris AUT
Peter AUT
Franz AUT
Michael AUT
Wilfried AUT
Gerhard AUT
Robert AUT
Herbert AUT
REPLICAS
TOTAL
AUSTRIA PARTICIPANTS
Jacques BEL
Rene BEL
Rudolph BEL
REPLICAS
TOTAL
BELGIUM PARTICIPANTS
Tomas CZE
Josef CZE
Gustav CZE
Stanislav CZE
Jiri CZE
Petr CZE
Miroslav CZE
Jiri CZE
Miloslav CZE
Antonin CZE
Jiri CZE
Michal CZE
Martin CZE
REPLICAS
CZECH REP. trdla

PARTICIPANTS

2 MAXIMILIAN

oo =

20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
I

N
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8 WALKYRIE
1 MIQUELET
15 VETTERLI
14 TANEGASHIMA
16 HIZADAI
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6 KUCHENREUTER O
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Youth

94 MARIETTE

92 VETTERLI

90 LORENZONI

X1

EXHIBITION

X2

X3

X5
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# OF EVENTS
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259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
270
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
291
293
295
296
297
298
299
300

SURNAME

ALVAREZ GARCIA
ARRIBAS GARCIA
BADENES FUERTES
BALSELLS PINTO
BARCENILLA SERRANO
BARQUIN VILLEGAS
CASTRO DELGADO
CERDAN MUNOZ
COLMENARES DIAZ
CORCOLES BERTOLIN
CORTES ALAMAR

DE LA IGLESIA UGARTE
DELGADO SAENZ

FAU RUBIO

FERRER PALACIO
FONT FERRER

GALAN TALENTS
GASTAMIZA MURUZABAL
GARCIA GINER
GONZALEZ FRANCIA
GUILLEN DOZ
ILLESCAS RODENAS
JULIA MOLLA

LASO CASAS

LORCA BECERRO
MARTIN ESCRIVA
MARTIN FISAC
MARTINEZ AISIAIN
MARTINEZ MONTERO
MONSEES

PAIRALO GRABULOSA
PARDO MARTIJA
PEREZ BURRIEL

PINA MORENO

PLA MARTI

QUECEDO DEL MONTE
REAL REAL
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ
RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE
RUIZ MONTELIO
RUIZ-CONSTANTINO BENITEZ
SEGURA BADIA
SELLES CALABUIG
SERRANO GIL

SOTES LAFUENTE
TRIQUELL VAL
VALERO BLASCO
VALERO CARRERAS
VELASCO OTAL

VILA CERDA

VILA FREIRE

VILLAR VARELA

Luis Angel
Jesus
Francisco
Jordi
Roberto
Emilio

Juan José
Antonio
Miguel
Miguel

Juan
Fernando
José Antonio
Javier
Jesus Manuel
Agustin
José Ramon
Pedro
Gerardo
Javier
Ricardo
Sandra
Robert
Jesus Pedro
Juan Carlos
Juan Luis
Eugenio
Enrique
Roberto
Willem Frederik
José

Pedro

Angel

Luis
Francisco
Luis

José Antonio
José Antonio
Andrés
Nunci
Yolanda
Manuel
Marcel
Ramén
Gabriel
Santiago
José
Veronica
Antonio
Rafael
Héctor
Alberto

Luis Roberto

SPAIN

20/08/2025

FEDERATION
COUNTRY

TOTAL
PARTICIPANTS

20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
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320
321
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340
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343
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346
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360
361
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363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
3711
372
373

SURNAME

PAARNILA

NAATANEN

NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN
HALONEN

MUSTAMAKI

BATISTA
BURON
DESCOMBIN
DUCELLIER
FLEURY BOUGE
GUIOULLIER
MARTIN
MARTINANT
MEYER
MEYSONNASSE
MIQUEROL
MOELO

PERIE

RENTET

RISCH

ROMANN
TISSIER
VIGOUREUX

BARNES
BUTLER
CAPEWELL
CAPEWELL
CRIX

HARPER SMITH
HARPER SMITH
HOBBS

HOBBS
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
ROBINSON
WATLING
WOLPE

FEDERATION

COUNTRY
Jukka FIN
Reijo FIN
Timo Aulis FIN
Janita FIN
Antero FIN

REPLICAS

TOTAL
FINLAND PARTICIPANTS

Christophe FRA
Benoit FRA
Bruno FRA
Mathieu FRA
Céleste FRA
Laurent FRA
Philippe FRA
Philippe FRA
Jonathan FRA
Marceau FRA
Jean-Luc FRA
Maéva FRA
Mathieu FRA
Lily FRA
Noél FRA
Jean-Yves FRA
Véronique FRA
Theo FRA

REPLICAS

TOTAL
F RANC E PARTICIPANTS

Grahame GBR
Neil GBR
Jane GBR
Peter GBR
Martin GBR
Helen GBR
Jon GBR
Chris GBR
Rhys GBR
David GBR
Michael GBR
Alan GBR
Robert GBR
Paul GBR

REPLICAS

TOTAL
PARTICIPANTS

GREAT BRITAIN
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M7
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421
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425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433

a4
443
444
445
446

460
461
462
463
464

SURNAME

BAILER
BRADER
EICHERT
FICHTL
GRETZ
HALLER
HOLLA
KAPERNICK
JACOB
KOPP-OSTROWSKI
LOTSPEICH
MEYER
MIERNER
PLOSCHER
SCHNEIDER
SCHONBORN
STOCK
STUBENRAUCH
STURM
WILLMS
WIMMER
WORNLE
ZELLNER
ZIPPERER

ARPAD
DOBOS
ISTVAN
BALAZS
JANOS

BIANCHINI
DELVO'
MAGNANI
VICINI
FERRERIO

Achim
Leonhard Josef
Tanja

Kilian

Ute

Joachim
Reiner

Peter

Karl

Dominik

Franz

Patrick

Maik

Matthias
Lorena Magdalena
Bernd

Andreas
Helmut

Michael

Dirk

Andreas
Markus
Raimund Michael
Robert

GERMANY

SZABO
Tamas
KAPOCS
NEMETH
SZILI

HUNGARY

Carlo G
Gianmario
Sergio
Andrea
Antonio

ITALY

20/08/2025

FEDERATION
COUNTRY

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

REPLICAS

ORIGINALS
TOTAL

PARTICIPANTS

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

REPLICAS
TOTAL
PARTICIPANTS

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

REPLICAS

TOTAL
PARTICIPANTS

20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
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530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538

550
551
552

582
583

600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608

SURNAME

KAPLAN
KAPLAN
KAISER
HUBERTY
MULLER

STEUR
PONGERS
GOED
MERTENS
AARNOUDSE
DEEN
GROOT
THEEUWEN
DEEN

LJGGODT
NORDHAGEN
DEBERITZ

DOMINAS
DOMINAS

AZEVEDO
FARIA
ANTUNES
MARRACHO
COSTA
SANTOS
RODRIGUES
NEVES
VILAS BOAS

Adam Luey
Lena Amelie
Pit

Yannick
Peter

LUXEMBOURG

Twan
Arjan
Chris
Leo
Robbert
Lorenz
Rob
Sraar
Paul

NETHERLANDS

Per
Sondre
Oddvar

NORWAY

Mirostaw
Adam

POLAND

Pedro
Jodo
Rui
José
Jodo
Carlos
Rui
Filipe
Augusto

PORTUGAL

20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
I

20/08/2025

2 MAXIMILIAN

FEDERATION
COUNTRY

LUX
LUX
LUX R
LUX R
LUX

REPLICAS 2
TOTAL 2
PARTICIPANTS

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED

REPLICAS

ORIGINALS 3

TOTAL 3
PARTICIPANTS

NOR R
NOR R
NOR R

REPLICAS 3

ORIGINALS

TOTAL 3
PARTICIPANTS

POL R
POL

REPLICAS 1
TOTAL 1
PARTICIPANTS

POR
POR
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PARTICIPANTS
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637
638
639
640
641

660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670

702

800

SURNAME

BUGNON
CHARDONNENS
CHIESA
EGGENSCHWILER
EICHELBERGER
EICHELBERGER
FREI
GIUSSANI-KEMPF
HINRICHS
INDERMUHLE
MOSER

PONTES GASPAR
PORTMANN
RAMSEIER
RUFENACHT
TANTARDINI
TANTARDINI
WIEDERKEHR
VAN GREUNEN

BALAZ
ERNST
HANULIK
NEMEC
SRAMEK
SPIESZ
CHURA
GIBALA
LASKA
LENHARD
SZALAI

LAUTH

LAGROIX

Frangois
Frangois
Andrea
Esther
Adrian
Ulrich
Roland
Sigrid
Helmut
Fritz
Marco
Américo
Jirg
Renato
Hans-Peter
Maria
Mirko
Peter A.
Louise

SWITZERLAND

Michal
Stefan
Marcel
Rudolf
Tomas
Peter
Vladimir
Tomas
Robert
Marian
Lajos

SLOVAK REP.

Mikael

SWEDEN

Brian

CANADA

TOTAL

20/08/2025

FEDERATION
COUNTRY

REPLICAS
TOTAL
PARTICIPANTS

SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

REPLICAS

TOTAL
PARTICIPANTS

SWE

REPLICAS

ORIGINALS
TOTAL

PARTICIPANTS
CAN

REPLICAS
TOTAL
PARTICIPANTS

REPLICAS

2 MAXIMILIAN

20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL
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20™ MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
FERVENCA (BARCELOS) PORTUGAL

MEDALS AND POSITIONS

STATISTICS
AUGUST 3 TO 10, 2025
INDIVIDUAL GOLD | SILVER | BRONZE 9 10 H
TOTAL 37 37 37 36 36 35 35 35 34 34
GER Germany 17 14 12 10 10 7 12 8 9 6
ESP Spain 6 5 4 4 7 7 9 6 6 8
Sul Switzerland 6 4 6 1 1 3 4 2 5 2
CZE  Czech Republic 3 3 4 2 1 3 2 1
FRA  France 2 5 3 8 7 4 5 2 4
GBR  Great Britain 2 2 4 1 3 5 2 3 3 1
NED  The Netherlands 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
AUT  Austria 1 2 2 4 1 3 1 2 4
FIN Finlandia 1 3 1
NOR  Norway 1 1 1 1 1
POR  Portugal 1 1 1 3
ITA Italy 1 1 1 1 2
HUN  Hungary 1 1 2 1
SVK  Slovak Republic 1 3 1 3 1 1
SWE Sweden 1
BEL  Belgium 1 1
LUX  Luxembourg
POL  Poland
TEAM GOLD | SILVER | BRONZE 9 10 H
TOTAL 27 27 27 26 19 13 12 10 7 2
GER  Germany 16 7 1
ESP Spain 4 7 1 7 2 3 2 1
FRA  France 3 7 4 3 1 1
GBR  Great Britain 1 1 3 5 1 1
NED  The Netherlands 1 1
Sul Switzerland 1 7 2 1 5
AUT  Austria 1 5 1 7 1 5 2
SVK  Slovak Republic 2 1 6 4 1
CZE  Czech Republic 1 2 2 2 1
BEL  Belgium 1 2 1 1
FIN Finland 1 1 1 1
NOR  Norway 1 1 1
HUN  Hungary 1 2 2
ITA  ltaly 1 1 2
POR  Portugal 2 1 2
SWE  Sweden
POL  Poland
POL  Poland
LUX  Luxembourg
TOTAL GOLD | SILVER | BRONZE 9 10 H
TOTAL 63 62 64 59 55 48 47 45 41 35
GER  Germany 33 21 12 11 10 7 12 8 9 6
ESP Spain 10 12 5 1 9 10 9 8 7 8
Sul Switzerland 7 4 13 3 1 3 5 7 5 2
FRA France 5 12 7 8 7 7 1 5 3 4
CZE  Czech Republic 3 4 6 4 3 4 2 1
GBR  Great Britain 3 3 7 6 3 6 2 4 3 1
AUT  Austria 1 1 7 3 11 2 8 1 4 4
NED The Netherlands 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
SVK  Slovak Republic 2 1 7 4 3 2 3 1 1
POR  Portugal 1 2 1 2 1 1 3
NOR  Norway 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
BEL  Belgium 1 2 1 2 1
FIN Finland 1 1 1 1
ITA Italy 1 2 2 1 4
HUN  Hungary 1 2 2 2 3
SWE Sweden 1
LUX  Luxembourg
POL  Poland
JUNIOR EVENTS GOLD | SILVER | BRONZE 9 10 H
TOTAL 4 3 2 2 1 1
FRA  France 3 3 1
NED The Netherlands 1 1
LUX  Luxembourg 1 1
AUT  Austria 1 1
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20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

NEW & EQUALIZED

3.08.2025 - 10.08.2025 RECORD
FEDERACAOG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL
Competition Shooter Country Old Record | New Record
New Records - Single Competitions
Kuchenreuter S |Miguel COLMENARES DIAZ [Spain 94| 97
New Records - Team Competitions
Mathieu DUCELLIER
Koniggriitz Jonathan MEYER France 277 281
Noél RISCH
Equalized Records - Single Competitions
Kuchenreuter UH Markus WORNLE Germany 98 98
Tanzutsu R Petr KRALICEK Czech Republic 95 95
Vetterly R Michael STURM Germany 100 100
Tanegashima R Michael STURM Germany 100 100
Hizadai R Michael STURM Germany 100 100
Whitworth R Kilian FICHTL Germany 100 100
Manton R Franz LOTSPEICH Germuny 48 48

New records = 2

Equalized records = 7




CLASIFICATION LIST
FIRST SIX
WITH TEIR
GUNS



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL

FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

COLT
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 421 MEYER Patrick GER 55 95
New Model Army Remington 44
2 433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 4 6 94
New Model Remington 44
3 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 4 5 1 93 st
Old Army Remington 44
4 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 4 51 93 55
revolver remington 44
5 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 4 5 1 93 o
New Model Army Remington 44
6 702 LAUTH Mikael SWE 37 93
1858 Remington 44
DONALD MALSON O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 6 5 4 3 2 1][TOTAL dis.]
1 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 215 83
New Model Army Remington 44
2 267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio ESP 15112 82
New Model Army Remington 44
3 415 HALLER Joachim GER 1 3 2 81
New Model Army Remington 44
4 634 PONTES GASPAR Américo Sul 2 6 1 79
New Model Army Remington 44
5 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 31 3 74
New Model Army Remington 44
6 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 2 2 2 11 71
Revolver New Model Army 1858 Remington 44
REMINGTON O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 6 6 6 176
Old Model Army Remington 44
2 267 MARTIN FISAC Eugenio ESP 59 3 2 174
New Model Army Remington 44
3 415 HALLER Joachim GER 311 2 173
New Model Army Remington 44
4 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 4 8 2 211 163
Revolver New Model Army 1858 Remington 44
5 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 2 8 4 3 163
New Model Army Remington 45
6 634 PONTES GASPAR Américo sul 513 1 162
New Model Army Remington 44
MARIETTE
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 421 MEYER Patrick GER 6 4 96 36
Remington New Navy Baumkircher .36
2 240 ARRIBAS GARCIA Jesus ESP 6 4 96 30
NEW MODEL SANTA BARBARA 44
3 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 6 4 96 40
Hege New Model Army 44
4 331 BATISTA Christophe FRA 6 4 96 45
1858 HEGE MAXIMUM 44
5 431 WORNLE Markus GER 5 5 95 35
Army Match Hege-Uberli 44
6 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 55 95 37

Remington Navy 1858 A. Uberti 36



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL

FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

DONALD MALSON R

[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 7 6 5 4 3 2 1][TOTAL dis.]
1 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 4 1 2 87
Feinwerkbau Rogers&Spencer 44
2 431 WORNLE Markus GER 7 87
Army Match Hege-Uberli 44
3 218 PANSKY Miloslav CZE 2 3 3 2 85
Rogers&Spencer Feinwerkbau 44
4 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 2 2 4 2 84
History #3 Feinwerkbau 44
5 348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 15 4 83
REGMINTON BAUMKIRCHER 36
6 249 CORCOLES BERTOLIN  Miguel ESP 133 3 82
REMINGTON 1858 HEGE/UBERTI 44
REMINGTON R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 7 6 5 4 3 2 1][TOTAL dis.]
1 431 WORNLE Markus GER 512 182
Army Match Hege-Uberti 44
2 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 765 2 178
History #3 Feinwerkbau 44
3 240 ARRIBAS GARCIA Jesus ESP 6 7 1 178
Remington New Model Army Santa Barbara 44
4 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 75 2 177
Roger & Spencer Feinwerkbau 44
6 426 STOCK Andreas GER 5 8 1 177
History #3 Feinwerkbau 44
6 421 MEYER Patrick GER 76 5 175
Remington New Navy Baumkircher .36
COMINAZZO O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 422 MIERNER Maik GER 17 1 88
Knubly London .50
2 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 16 1 87
Flintlock pistol Joseph Simmons A7
3 464 FERRERIO Antonio ITA 15 87
Flintlock pistol Fowler .53
4 433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 2 3 1 86
Manton Wisdom Drogheda 44
5§ 261 GUILLEN DOZ Ricardo ESP 6 86
Flintlock pistol jacob kuchenreuter .50
6 146 SPERRER Gerhard AUT 15 2 85
Flintlock pistol |. Christoph Kuchenreit .50
COMINAZZO R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 o 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 240 ARRIBAS GARCIA Jests ESP 5 4 94
WILLIAN LARKER Ardesa 45
2 423 PLOSCHER Matthias GER 5 3 93 &
Tatham & Egg Pedersoli .45
3 214 KORBEL Jiri CZE 5 3 93 68
Manton of London Hege 44
4 661 ERNST Stefan SVK 4 4 92
Charles Moore DPM s.r.o. .45
5 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 3 5 91 =
Le Page Pedersoli 45
6 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 3 5 91 o0
Manton Hege 44



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL

FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

| KUCHENREUTER O |
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.|
1 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 7 1 94
Percussion Pistol Purdey 0,44
2 421 MEYER Patrick GER 4 94
1851 Baguet 45
3 361 BUTLER Neil GBR 4 93 57
Percussion Pistol N/A 0,5
4 139 MIKSCHL Roland AUT 4 93 &0
Percussion Pistol Brelet Arg A Nantes 44
5 282 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ José Antonio ESP 3 93 4
PISTOL J.B. 45
6 218 PANSKY Miloslav CZE 3 93 4
Liege Belgie .36
KUCHENREUTER UH
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 431 WORNLE Markus GER 8 98
Billinghurst Tilo Dedinsiki .36
2 604 COSTA Jodo POR 6 96
History n°1 Feinwerkbau 0,36
3 220 POSTUPA Jiri CZE 6 96 s
Dedinski Billinghurst .36
4 426 STOCK Andreas GER 6 96 &2
History No 1 Feinwerkbau .36
5 348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 6 95 =53
UNDER HAMMER BAUMKIRCHER 45
6 332 BURON Benoit FRA 5 95
History 1/ pistolet Feinwerkbau 36
KUCHENREUTER S
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.|
1 248 COLMENARES DIAZ Miguel ESP 7 97
2 343 PERIE Mathieu FRA 6 96
SIBER HEGE 33
3 427 STUBENRAUCH Helmut GER 5 95
Sidehammer Hege .33
4 441 ARPAD SZABO HUN 4 94 3
5 278 PLA MARTI Francisco ESP 4 94 4
PISTOLA ARSA 41
6 247 CERDAN MUNOZ Antonio ESP 4 92 s
GALAND ARSA 41
TANZUTSU O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 621 CHARDONNENS Frangois Sul 1 2 85
Pistolet Japonais Unknown 500"
2 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 1 2 82
TANZUTSU JAPANESE .50
3 433 ZIPPERER Robert GER 1 2 81
Japanese Matchlock 475
4 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 1311 67
--------- SIM 50
5 360 BARNES Grahame GBR 1511 1 56
Matchlock Amano Otomuro 0,39

o



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL

FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

TANZUTSU R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 5 95
Tanzutsu - 45
2 211 FORMAN Josef CZE 5 1 94
matchlock - 44
3 148 WAGNER Herbert AUT 4 2 92
Lunte Juvl 37
4 348 VIGOUREUX Theo FRA 3 1 91
TANZUTSU GB 45
5 132 CHENG Chieh-Hsiang AUT 3 4 89 &4
Balko Rifle Japan 0,37
6 248 COLMENARES DIAZ Miguel ESP 3 4 89 &7

TANZUTSU ARSA 41



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL
FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

HIZADAI O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 538 DEEN Paul NED 271 91
Matchlock Unkown .40
2 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR 4 3 2 1 90
Japanise matchlock ?? 50
3 535 DEEN Lorenz NED 4 2 4 90
Matchlock Unkown 40
4 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 1.8 1 90
arquebuse japonaise 53
5 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 25 2 1 88
Tanegashima none 48"
6 533 MERTENS Leo NED 15 4 87
Matchlock Inoue Sekiuemon 44
HIZADAI R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 428 STURM Michael GER 10 100
Matchlock Musket M. Sturm .50
2 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 9 1 99
Matchlock Musket Artax 45
3 416 HOLLA Reiner GER 7 3 97
European matchlock musket M. Frei .50
4 264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro ESP 6 4 96 57
MUSKET/ARCABUZ ARSA .50
5 268 MARTINEZ AISIAIN Enrique ESP 6 4 96 %0
MECHA R.ZELLNER 50
6 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 55 95 56
MECHE TEIXIDO 45
LAMARMORA O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 624 EICHELBERGER Adrian Sul 6 4 96
Muzzleloader Remington 14.7mm
2 345 RISCH Noél FRA 55 96 3
Enfield 1853 Ingram 58
3 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 55 95 42
ZOUAVE REMINGTON 58
4 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 4 6 94
Modell 1865 Remington 58
6§ 144 SCHICKERMULLER Michael AUT 4 5 1 93 50
Enfield Enfield 58
6 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 4 5 1 93 54
Herzberg Mod 1854 Crause in Herzberg .65
LAMARMORA R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 222 ZUREK Martin CZE 73 97 =
Enfield Davide Pedersoli 577
2 428 STURM Michael GER 7 3 97 36
Mauser 1857 Pedersoli .54
3 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 55 95
Mauser Pedersoli 54
4 414 GRETZ Ute GER 4 6 94
W irttemberger Mauser 1857 Pedersoli .54
5 463 VICINI Andrea ITA 53 2 93
WURTTEMBERGISCHEM PEDERSOLI 54
6 430 WIMMER Andreas GER 37 93

Mauser Konigl. Wértemberg Pedersoli .54



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL

FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

MIQUELET O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]|
1 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 5 94
Musket Charleville 0,69
2 620 BUGNON Frangois Sul 5 92
1816 St Blasien 0,69
3 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 4 1 91
Musket 1777 M.R.de Muzig .69
4 551 NORDHAGEN Sondre NOR 3 91
Brown Bess Brown Bess .75
5 552 DEBERITZ Oddvar NOR 4 90
Brown Bess Tower 75
6 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 1 90
1777 TULLE 69
MIQUELETR
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 414 GRETZ Ute GER 4 93
Springfield Artax .69
2 215 KRALICEK Petr CZE 3 93
1777 Corrige An IX Pedersoli 17,5
3 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 1 90
Charleville Pedersoli 69
4 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 2 89 o
AN IX D. Pedersoli .69
5 299 VILA FREIRE Alberto ESP 2 89 116
BROWN BESS PEDERSOLI 75
6 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 1 87
Spain Musket Spain Musket 71,2
PENNSYLVANIA O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
41 300 VILLAR VARELA Luis Roberto ESP 6 94
Stutzen E.B. .62
2 626 FREI Roland Sul 4 94 4
Flintlock Rifle JMD 0,62
3 264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro ESP 4 94 50
FUSIL NO MAKER .60
4 253 FAU RUBIO Javier ESP 5 93
EUROPEAN UNKNOWN .50
5 366 HARPER SMITH Jon GBR 2 92
Flintlock Jager 0,5
6 660 BALAZ Michal SVK 1 88 o4
Flintlock rifle Czerman 62
PENNSYLVANIA R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 410 BAILER Achim GER 7 97
Swiss Match Petersoli .45
2 342 MOELO Maéva FRA 7 97 =
JAEGER PEDERSOLI 54
3 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 7 97 33
Swiss match Pedersoli .45
4 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 7 97 38
Jager D. Pedersoli .54
5 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 6 06 3
Swiss Match Kapernick 50
6 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 6 96 36

SWISS MATCH PEDERSOLI 45



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL

FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

TANEGASHIMA O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1][TOTAL dis.|
1 341 MIQUEROL Jean-Luc FRA 4 4 2 92
arquebuse japonaise 53
2 411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 1 81 90
Japanese Matchlock unknown 48
3 626 FREI Roland Sul 4 2 1 3 87
Musket Japan 10mm
4 145 SCHOPF Wilfried AUT 2 3 41 86
Luntenschlossgewehr 545
5§ 275 PARDO MARTIJA Pedro ESP 33112 84 36
MUSKET 44
6 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 1 4 4 1 84
Tanegashima none 48"
TANEGASHIMA R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 428 STURM Michael GER 10 100
Matchlock Musket M. Sturm .50
2 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 8 2 98
Matchlock Musket Artax 45
3 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 7 3 97
European matchlock rifle M. Frey .50
4 410 BAILER Achim GER 6 4 96
Europ. Matchlock Michael Frey .50
5 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 55 95 65
MECHE TEIXIDO 45
6 264 LASO CASAS Jesus Pedro ESP 5 5 95 70
MUSKET/ARCABUZ ARSA .50
VETTERLI O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 9 1 99
Swiss target rifle Scheuerman&Widmer 41
2 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 8 2 98
Swiss Targetrifle F.Jaennet au Locle .38
3 624 EICHELBERGER Adrian Sul 7 3 97 28
Muzzleloader Kastle Paris 9.9mm
4 533 MERTENS Leo NED 73 97 48
Target Senevey a Fleurier 41
5 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 6 4 96 34
Swiss Targetrifle Sauerbrey 40
6 369 HOUGHTON David GBR 6 4 96 40
VETTERLIR
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 428 STURM Michael GER 10 100
Target Rifle D. Sturm .36
2 216 MALUS Miroslav CZE 9 1 99 =
Waadtlander Spanélsko 40
3 335 FLEURY BOUGE Céleste FRA 9 1 99 37
BRISTLEN A MORGE COLLET 45
4 342 MOELO Maéva FRA 8 2 98 31
- BS 41
5 410 BAILER Achim GER 8 2 98 32
G. Klingenhofer Gottlob Grotz 40
6 424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdalena GER 7 3 97 30
Duvoisin Palmetto .45



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL

FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

MAXIMILIAN O

[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 3 91
Tates & King Tates & King 50
2 245 BARQUIN VILLEGAS Emilio ESP 1 3 83
FLINTLOCK CARABINE HERBER&SHON .62
3 626 FREI Roland Sul 1 2 1 81
Flintlock Rifle Berthon Bourlirt 0,58
4 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 3 80
Jaegerrifle PH.Lippold a. Stettin .58
5 144 SCHICKERMULLER Michael AUT 1 2 1 78
SteinschloRgewehr No Maker 45
6 373 WOLPE Paul GBR 2 13 77
Jager none .6”
MAXIMILIAN R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]|
1 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 5 95
Henry Flintlock rifle H. Krebs .54
2 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 4 93 &
Jager D. Pedersoli .54
3 345 RISCH Noél FRA 4 93 78
Mortimer Pedersoli 54
4 428 STURM Michael GER 4 92
Flintlock Rifle - R. Fenton D. Sturm .54
5 289 SERRANO GIL Gabriel ESP 2 92
JAGER R. ZELLNER 54
6 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 4 1 91
Fanton Biederstadt 54
MINIE O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 626 FREI Roland Sul 6 96
Perc.Rifle Remington 0,58
2 334 DUCELLIER Mathieu FRA 5 94
ZOUAVE REMINGTON 58
3 624 EICHELBERGER Adrian Sul 5 93
Muzzleloader Remington 14.7mm
4 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 3 92
Zouave REMINGTONS ILOIN I .58
5 336 GUIOULLIER Laurent FRA 2 92
Military rifle / Caplock REMINGTON 580
6 417 KAPERNICK Peter GER 4 91
Zouave Remington 58
MINIE R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 416 HOLLA Reiner GER 3 93
Mauser 1857 Pedersoli .54
2 414 GRETZ Ute GER 2 91 52
Waiirttemberger Mauser 1857 Pedersoli .54
3 283 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Andrés ESP 2 91 &7
ENFIEL INGLES NAVAL PARKER HALE 0,58
4 322 NAATANEN LIHAVAINEN Timo Aulis FIN 2 91 e
Waiirttembergischen D. Pedersoli .54
5 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 1 20
Mauser Pedersoli 54
6 670 SZALAI Lajos SVK 2 89

Mauser 1857 Pedersoli 54



20TH MLAIC EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL

FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

WALKYRIE O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 641 VAN GREUNEN Louise Sul 4 5 1 93
Perkussion Thomas Turner 45
2 365 HARPER SMITH Helen GBR 253 89
Rifle Kohncke 0,34
3 284 RODRIGUEZ SAN JOSE Nunci ESP 15 4 87
LONG RANGE JOHN RIGBY 451
4
5
6
WALKYRIE R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 342 MOELO Maéva FRA 73 97
RIGBY TEXIDO 45
2 424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdalena GER 6 4 96 30
Brown Andreas Baumkricher 41
3 414 GRETZ Ute GER 6 4 96 31
Brown Baumkircher 41
4 347 TISSIER Véronique FRA 4 6 94
Underhammer KREBS 451
5 412 EICHERT Tanja GER 4 6 94 49
Klingenhofer Gotlob Grétz 40
6 262 ILLESCAS RODENAS  Sandra ESP 4 4 2 92
GIBBS/ESPINGARDA PEDERSOLI 45
WHITWORTH O
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]TOTAL dis.]
1 637 RUFENACHT Hans-Peter sul 9 1 99
Billinghurst Billinghurst 40
2 432 ZELLNER Raimund Michael GER 8 2 98 36
Jaegerrifle F.Kdrner in Siegen 42
3 624 EICHELBERGER Adrian Sul 8 2 98 39
Muzzleloader Henry 11,4
4 536 GROOT Rob NED 7 3 97 32
Target Thomas Turner 45
5 445 BALAZS NEMETH HUN 7 3 97 3
Volunteer Rigby 451
6 641 VAN GREUNEN Louise Sul 55 95
Perkussion Thomas Turner 45
WHITWORTH R
[RNK] SHOOTER [10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1[TOTAL dis.]
1 413 FICHTL Kilian GER 10 100
E. Philiphs New York M. Kréschel .38
2 414 GRETZ Ute GER 8 2 98 20
Brown Baumkircher 41
3 424 SCHNEIDER Lorena Magdalena GER 8 2 98 36
Brown Andreas Baumkricher 41
4 411 BRADER Leonhard Josef GER 7 3 97 36
Billinghurst Kroschel .38
5 347 TISSIER Véronique FRA 7 3 97 38
Underhammer KREBS 451
6 410 BAILER Achim GER 7 3 07 46
Billinghorst Underhammer Thomas Decker .40
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FEDERACAG PORTUGUESA DE TIRO - 2025, FERVENCA (BARCELOS), PORTUGAL
FIREARMS OF TOP SIX SHOOTERS

MANTON O

[RNK] SHOOTER [1 2 3 7 5 6 10] TOTAL

1 242 BADENES FUERTES Francisco ESP 54 43 4 4 4 40
SHOTGUN FLINTLOCK ARRATE 12

2 337 MARTIN Philippe FRA 55 4 2 3 3 3 37
Rifle Flintlock Adams 10

3 367 HOBBS Chris GBR 3 54 4 43 2 36
SINGLE BARREL SHOTGUN H NOCK 14

4 368 HOBBS Rhys GBR 4 4 3 3 4 2 3 33
SINGLE BARREL SHOTGUN H NOCK 12

5 142 SCHERHAMMER Peter AUT 4 2 5 4 2 3 4 33
NN Durs Egg 12

6 363 CAPEWELL Peter GBR 3415 42 3 32
DOUBLE BARREL SHOTGUN MORTIMER 13
MANTON R

[RNK] SHOOTER [1 2 37 5 6 10] TOTAL

1 420 LOTSPEICH Franz GER 5455 45 5 48
Mortimer Pedersoli 12

2 429 WILLMS Dirk GER 4 55 5 5 4 5 46
Mortimer Flintlock Pedersoli 12

3 364 CRIX Martin GBR 3445505 5 44
Mortimer - shotgun Pedersoli 129

4 333 DESCOMBIN Bruno FRA 4 4 4 55 3 5 43
MORTIMER PEDERSOLI 12

5 346 ROMANN Jean-Yves FRA 4 2 445%5 3 39
MORTIMER / Silex PEDERSOLI 12

6 266 MARTIN ESCRIVA Juan Luis ESP 2 43344 5 38
SHOTGUN MORTIMER FLINTLOCK PEDERSOLI 12
LORENZONI O

[RNK] SHOOTER [1 2 3 7 5 6 10] TOTAL

1 242 BADENES FUERTES Francisco ESP 4 55545 5 47
SHOTGUN PERCUSSION AM 12

2 372 WATLING Robert GBR 35445 4 5 42
single barrel shotgun pedersoli 12

3 142 SCHERHAMMER Peter AUT 2 45 4 405 3 40
NN Durs Egg 12

4 287 SEGURA BADIA Marcel ESP 52 4455 3 39
Unknown H. Hutcheson 12

5 337 MARTIN Philippe FRA 4 53 5 3 3 3 38
Rifle Percussion London 10

6 368 HOBBS Rhys GBR 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 37
SINGLE BARREL SHOTGUN GALLYON 12
LORENZONI R

[RNK] SHOOTER [1 2 37 5 6 10] TOTAL

1 266 MARTiIN ESCRIVA Juan Luis ESP 545 455 5 47
SHOTGUN MORTIMER PERCUSION PEDERSOLI 12

2 429 WILLMS Dirk GER 5545505 5 47
Mortimer Percusion Pedersoli 12

3 364 CRIX Martin GBR 545555 4 47
Gibbs - shotgun Pedersoli 129

4 333 DESCOMBIN Bruno FRA 3555405 5 47
MORTIMER PEDERSOLI 12

5 420 LOTSPEICH Franz GER 5§55 4505 4 46
Mortimer Pedersoli 12

6 256 FONT FERRER Agustin ESP 4 555 35 3 45

escopeta Ardesa 12
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STAFF

NAME PLACE

1|José MARRACHO SEVIVAS Vice-president MLAIC - President of FPT
2|Eduardo GAYO Club de Tiro Fervenca
3|Ramén SELLES CALABUIG Organization, IT and Classification Management
4|Juliane ROCHA Staff Federacao Portuguesa de Tiro
5[Pedro MORENO Staff Federagao Portuguesa de Tiro
6|Humberto DIAS Staff Federacao Portuguesa de Tiro
7|Fernanda PIMENTA Staff Federagao Portuguesa de Tiro
8|Jorge SOUSA Staff Federacao Portuguesa de Tiro
9|Rui RODRIGUES Staff Federagao Portuguesa de Tiro

10|Filipe NEVES Staff Federacao Portuguesa de Tiro

11|Ricardo MONTEIRO President of the arbitration board - FPT)

12|Jodo ACEVEDO Range Officer

13|Ricardo MACHADO Range Officer

14|Carlos RAMOS Range Officer

15|Mario RIBEIRO Range Officer

16|Eduardo SANTOS Range Officer

17|Anténio CCOELHO Range Officer

18(José COSTA Range Officer

19(Volodymyr SVYDA Range Officer

20|Marta ACEVEDO Range Officer

21{José IGLESIAS Range Officer

22(Armando CALHEIROS Range Officer

23|Fatima MACHADO Range Officer

24|Guilherme TOMAS Range Officer

25|Duarte OLIVEIRA Range Officer

26|Ludgero RODRIGUES Range Officer

27|Carlos SANTOS Range Officer

28|Carlos COSTA Range Officer

29|Bernard COLLOT Inspectors Chief

30(José Ramén GALAN TALENS Inspector

31|Luis Roberto VILLAR VARELA Inspector

32|Wilfried SCHOFF Inspector

33|Josef FORMAN Inspector

34|Norbert BAUMANN Inspector

35|Balazs NEMETH Inspector

36(Laurent GUIOULLIER Inspector

37|Véronique TISSIER Inspector

38| Christophe BATISTA Inspector

39|Benoit BURON Inspector

40|Louise VAN GREUNEN Head Juries

i
[y

José PAIRALO

Jury




42|Robert SZUPPIN Jury
43|Bernard COLLOT Jury
44|Gustav GRAF Jury
45|Josef FORMAN Jury
46|Norbert BAUMANN Jury
47|Balazs NEMETH Jury
48|Peter SPIESZ Jury
49|Andrea CHIESA Jury
50|Silvie COLLOT Jury
51(Scouts of Portugal Volunteers
Special tasks
Gerda LEJEUNE Secretary General MLAIC
Gerhard LANG Patron MLAIC
Ramoén SELLES CALABUIG Deputy Secretary General

For more information and photografs:

https://fptiro.pt/20th-mlaic-european-championship/
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